Kaitlyn A. Luck

HOLLAND&HART. " Phone (505) 954-7286

kaluck@hollandhart.com

May 14, 2020

VIA ONLINE FILING

Adrienne Sandoval

Director, Oil Conservation Division
New Mexico Department of Energy,
Minerals and Natural Resources
1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re: Application of Matador Production Company to amend Surface Commingling Order
PLC-516 to add certain wells and leases, and to authorize pool and lease commingling,
off-lease storage, off lease measurement, and off-lease marketing at the Dr. Scrivner
Fed Tank Battery located in the E/2 SE/4 (Units I & P) of Section 1, Township 24
South, Range 29 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico.

Dear Ms. Sandoval:

Matador Production Company (OGRID No. 228937) (“Matador”) seeks to amend Surface
Commingling Order PLC-516, attached as Exhibit 1, as provided in this letter.

Pursuant to 19.15.12.7 NMAC, Matador seeks to amend the terms of Surface Commingling
Order PLC-516 to obtain administrative approval for pool and lease commingling, off-lease
storage, off-lease measurement, and off-lease marketing at the Dr. Scrivner Fed Tank Battery
of production from the Culebra Bluff; Bone Spring, South (15011), and the Purple Sage Wolfcamp
(Gas) Pool (98220) pools from all existing and future wells drilled in the following “leases”:

(a) The 320-acre, more or less, spacing unit in the Bone Spring formation (Culebra
Bluff; Bone Spring, South (15011)) underlying the E/2 E/2 of Sections 25 and 36,
Township 24 South, Range 28 East. The spacing unit is currently dedicated to the Ray
State Com #124H well (API No. 30-015-46447); and

(b) The 640-acre, more or less, spacing unit in the Wolfcamp formation (Purple
Sage Wolfcamp (Gas) Pool (98220)) underlying the E/2 of Sections 25 and 36, Township
24 South, Range 28 East. The spacing unit is currently dedicated to the Ray State Com
#204H well (API No. 30-015-46449), Ray State Com #217H well (API No. 30-015-
46450), and Ray State Com #224H well (API No. 30-015-46446).

Oil and gas production from these “leases” will be commingled and sold at the Dr. Scrivner Fed
Tank Battery located in the E/2 SE/4 (Units I & P) of Section 1. Prior to commingling, gas
production from each “lease” will be separately metered using individual test separators with



calibrated orifice meters that are manufactured to AGA specifications. Qil production from each
“lease” will also be separately metered using turbine meters.

Exhibit 2 is a land plat showing Matador’s current development plan, flow lines, and
central tank battery (“production facility”) in the subject area. The plat identifies the wellbores,
the existing spacing units, and the common surface facilities located in the E/2 SE/4 (Units I & P)
of Section 1.

Exhibit 3 is a C-102 for each of the wells that are permitted or drilled within the existing
spacing units currently approved under PLC-516, together with the available six-month production
reports, in addition to the wells to be added under this application.

Exhibit 4 is a completed Application for Surface Commingling (Diverse Ownership) Form
C-107-B, that includes a statement from Omar Enriquez, P.E., Production Engineer with Matador,
identifying the facilities and the measurement devices to be utilized, a detailed schematic of the
surface facilities (attachment A to the statement) and a referenced gas sample (attachment B to the
statement).

Exhibit 5 is a list of the interest owners (including any owners of royalty or overriding
royalty interests) affected by this application, an example of the letters sent by certified mail
advising the interest owners that any objections must be filed in writing with the Division within
20 days from the date the Division receives this application, and proof of mailing. A copy of this
application has been provided to the New Mexico State Land Office and the Bureau of Land
Management since state and federal lands are involved.

Finally, attached as Exhibit 6 are the draft or approved communitization agreements for
the acreage subject to this application.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and please feel free to call if you have any
questions or require additional information.

Sincerely,

Kaitlyn A. Luck
ATTORNEY FOR MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ST

- Geological & Engineering Bureau — )

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 '\_‘_ .y

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

App]icqn}: Matador Production Company OGRID Number: 228937
Well Name: Ray State Com #124H, #204H, #217H, #224H wells API: 30-015-46447, -46449, -46450, -46446
Pool: (1) Culebra Bluff; Bone Spring, South; (2) Purple Sage Wolfcamp (Gas) Pool Pool Code: 15011;98220

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit — Simultaneous Dedication
DNSL D NSP(F’ROJECT AREA) D NSP(PRORATION UNIT) DSD

B. Check oneonlyfor[l]or[Il]
[1] Commingling - Storage — Measurement
OoHc [Ocs meic [Opc [Oots [Oowm
[ 1] Injection - Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Oil Recovery

COwrx  [JPmx  [SwWD [Pl [JEOR [JPPR
FOR OCD ONLY

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply. I:I Nl

A. [l Offset operators or lease holders

B. Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners Application
C.m Application requires published notice Content
D.m Notification and/or concurrent approval by SLO Complete
E. [ Nofification and/or concurrent approval by BLM

F. [] Surface owner

C.[ For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,

H.[] No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an Individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

5/14/20
Kaitlyn A. Luck Date

Print or Type Name
505-954-7286

2 ﬁ Y‘.I}\\‘fm{},_/{ Phone Number

kaluck@hollandhart.com
Signature e-mail Address




State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Susana Martinez

Governor

Ken McQueen Heather Riley, Division Director
Cabinet Secretary Oil Conservation Division
Matthias Sayer

Deputy Cabinet Secretary

August 29, 2018

Surface Commingling Order PLC-516

MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
Attention: Ms. Jordan Kessler

Pursuant to your application received on August 8, 2018, Matador Production Company (OGRID
228937) is hereby authorized to surface commingle oil and gas production and off lease-measure
from the following pools located in Section 1, Township 24 South, Range 28 East, NMPM, Eddy
County, New Mexico;

CULEBRA BLUFF; BONE SPRING, SOUTH (15011)
PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS) (98220)

and from the following diversely owned federal wells and leases in said Section, Township, and
Range in Eddy County, New Mexico.

Lease: Dr Scrivner Federal 01 24S 28E RB Well No. 124H Lease

Description:  S/2 S/2 of Section 1

Well: Dr Scrivner Federal 01 24S 28E RB Well No. 124H API 30-015-43820

Pool: Culebra Bluff; Bone Spring, South

Lease: Dr Scrivner Federal 01 24S 28E RB Well No. 123H Lease

Description: N/2 S/2 of Section 1

Well: Dr Scrivner Federal 01 24S 28E RB Well No. 123H API 30-015-Pending

Pool: Culebra Bluff; Bone Spring, South

Lease: Dr Scrivner Federal 01 24S 28E RB Well No. 204H Lease

Description:  S/2 of Section 1

Wells: Dr Scrivner Federal 01 24S 28E RB Well No. 204H API 30-015-43821
Dr Scrivner Federal 01 24S 28E RB Well No. 208H API 30-015-43822
Dr Scrivner Federal 01 24S 28E RB Well No. 224H API 30-015-43823
Dr Scrivner Federal 01 24S 28E RB Well No. 228H API30-015-43824
Dr Scrivner Federal 01 24S 28E RB Well No. 203H API 30-015-Pending
Dr Scrivner Federal 01 24S 28E RB Well No. 207H API 30-015-Pending
Dr Scrivner Federal 01 24S 28E RB Well No. 223H API 30-015-Pending
Dr Scrivner Federal 01 24S 28E RB Well No. 227H API 30-015- Pending

Pool: Purple Sage; Wolfcamp (Gas)

EXHIBIT

1220 South St. Francis Drive » Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Phone (505) 476-3441 « Fax (505) 476-3462 - www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd




Administrative Order PLC-516
Matador Production Company
August 29, 2018

Page 2 of 2

The commingled oil and gas production from the wells shall be measured and sold at the
Dr. Scrivner Central Tank Battery (CTB), located in Unit I of Section I, Township 24 South,
Range 28 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico.

Production from the subject wells shall be determined as follows:

The oil and gas production from each well will flow into a dedicated 3-phase separator.
The production stream will be separated into 3 independent streams by the separator and each
stream will be measured individually after it exits the separator, before commingling.

The allocation meters shall be calibrated quarterly in accordance with Division Rule
19.15.12.10.C (2) NMAC.

This installation shall be installed and operated in accordance with the applicable
Division Rules and Regulations.

This approval is subject to like approval from Bureau of Land Management before
commencing commingling operations.

The Operator shall notify the transporter of this commingling authority and the Artesia
District Office prior to implementation of commingling operations.

For future additions of wells and leases to this commingling operation, notice shall only
be given to those interest owners in the wells and leases to be added, in accordance with Division
Rule 19.15.12.10 C (4) (g) NMAC.

Subsequently drilled wells that produce from the subject pool within the project areas
approved by this order may be added to this commingling authority by submittal of a Sundry
Notice to the Engineering Bureau in Santa Fe.

HEATHER RILEY 0
Director

HR/mam

cc: Oil Conservation Division District Office — Artesia
Bureau of Land Management — Carlsbad
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Date: 2/6/2020
Document Name: ScrivnerRayState_Commingling
Coordinate System: GCS WGS 1984
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District [

1625 N French Dr, Habbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District TT

811 S First St, Arlesia, NM BB210

Phone: (575) 748-12B3 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District I1[

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 TFax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Page 2 of 12

FORM C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[0 AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

'AP1 Number “Pool Code Poot Name
VS0l Lulebra Blnf ;. BoneSorina, South
“Property Code Property Name - 1 "FWell Number
RAY STATE COM 124H
"OGRID No. *Operator Name. “Elevation
22%9377F MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 2963’
19Surface Location
UL or lot no. Seclion | Township Range| Lot [dn Feet from the Naorth/South line Feet [rom (he East/West line County
A 1 24-S (2B-E - 935’ NORTH 322’ EAST EDDY
V'Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section| Township Range Lot {dn Feet lrom the North/South line] Feel fram the East/West line| County
A 25 | 23-S |28-E = 60’ NORTH 330’ EAST EDDY
D edicated Acres Paint or Infilt HConsulidation Code rder No.
320 F

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

NAD27 X=591868 25 Y=466093 26
NADBI X=633051 M ¥=457052

0 Do ¥e503199 21

Xe

Y=466980.38
Y=462030 67

0] % - 17
‘ wegmar e ) N BOTTOMTOLE LoGATION OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
/ N\ NEWMEXICOEAST | | 0 i s o o st s o s |
LAST PERFORATION POINT i | s NAD 1927 s 0 working interst or nicasvd mrinaral inderet in the fad feshuing
NEW MEXICO EAST { / | X=502869 the proposed bottam hole location or has a righl lo dritl this well ! this
NAD 1927 / / Y=466924 lscafiim pursuond fo @ contract with an ownar of such @ mineral or
X=592869 [ / [ LAT ;N 32.2833320 wrking nterst, o 1o o sounary posing sgraement o somplery
Y=465884 14 LONG.: W 104,0326228 pastng oier perclfore enierd by lhe ditsin
LAT. N 32 2832220 | NAD 1983
LONG.: W 104.0328231 i I X=634052
NAD 1983 ;, | Y=466983 -
X=634052 S LAT: N 32.2834536 WMM "Wjiglg
Y=466943 I LONG.: W 104,0333155 Signoturs v Bate
LAT.: N 32.2633436 - .
LONG.: W 104,0333159 W Saca  Hacdeliatd
| T /, a5 l / Printed Nema
78N N\
' 26 (25 ‘ s} 30 shadsLitd @ pudadsrrmowian. 2m
35|36 | | /T 31 NAD27 X=593202 67 Y=46164611 E-mal Address
. _ ‘ A | | o essiazs o veiins
' SURFACE LOCATION 3! 7
NEW MEXICO EAST g7 e TR TONT 8SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
NAD 1927 / s ; NAD 1827 I hereby cerlify thal the well location shown on this
‘ X=592880 / §| /) X=502868 plal was ploited frum field notes of eclual surveys
| Y=455390 ; | Y=456425 made by me or under my supervision, and that the
! LAT.: N 32.2516271 / QI LAT.: N 32.2544733 same ds true fo the best of my belief.
; LONG &‘2’;?3503325924 7 v LONG.: W 104.0329236
: NAD 1583 10/11/2019
i & 'I:. 4
| LAT.: N 32.2517490 # 17 LAT.: N 32.2545951
: LONG.: W 104.033383 / Y LONG. W 104.0334152
| ' 4
| | I
I 100" -
NAD2T X=593197 41 Y=456327 30
35|36 : s NADS3 X<634380.42 2456386 34
211 NAD27 X=501873.43 Y=456319.80 |
NADS3 Xe6330156 81 Y=456310 83 - AZ=IRAE |
990 1035.4"

EXHIBIT

3
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District 1 : FORM C-102

7625 N French Dr , Hobbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico o

e e Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Revised August 1, 2011
1S1riC|

811 S First St, Artesia, NM 88210 Submit copy to iat

Phaone: (';;s) 74E—I;;|;’ Fax: (575) 748-9720 Department " ft one copy D ﬂppl‘()gl:: :

District IiL istrict

‘1(;(5)(;';:'0' Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION e e

Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 1220 South St. Francis Dr

District IV ' .

|2';o”§ St Francis Dr , Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe. NM 87505 D AMENDED REPORT

2

Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

TAPI Number “Pool Code Pool Name
A¥ 220 Puple Soge.; NG Hcamp
“Property Code *Property Name J i ' "Well Number
RAY STATE COM 204H
‘OGRID No. *Operator Name Elevation
2284937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 2962’
19Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feel from the North/South line Feel from the EasUWest line Tounty
A 1 24-S (28-E - 953’ NORTH 298’ EAST EDDY
"Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Seclion] Township Rangd Lot ldn Feet from the Norih/South line Feel fram (he EastUWet line County
A 26 | 23-8 |28-E - 240’ NORTH 430’ EAST EDDY
F’Dedicnled Acres Joint or Tnfill "Consolidation Code [POrder No.
T

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division,

NAD27 X=590537.28 Y=467006.14 M0 A0 NAD2T X=593189.21 Y=466980.38
NADS3 K=631720.36 Y=46706541 NADSY <5387 33 ¥e451030.67
is | #/.'IIIJ'IJ'I' iy | H 17
e az=00 | Yy OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
HT g y L ) e
| / ® 330" \ NEW MEX'CO EAST ! heveby cortify lhat the w\fmmﬂwn‘ conlainad Mrm is Pml nnd l:u-vnplelv
LAST PERFORATION POINT o NAD 1927 e s R
NEW MEXICO EAST . 4—A X=592769 the proposed botlom hola lorution o has a righi fo drill ihis well of fhis
NAD 1927 /] Y=466745 location pwsuanl fo o conirael with an owner of sueh & mineral o7
X=592769 Y 4 LAT.: N 32.2828406 warking interes, or 1o @ voluntary asiing agresmend or @ compulsary
Y=466655 ; LONG.: W 104,0331477 pooling order herelajory entered by tha divisim.
LAT.: N 32.2825932 NAD 1983
LONG.: W 104.0331485 i/ ) /; X=633952 i
NAD 1983 Y=466804
4 " /
X=633052 4 LAT.: N 32.2820622 #@#MW (919
Y=466714 / LONG.: W 104,0336404 Knature 7 Date
LAT.:N 322827148 . e —— —=. .
5 - ¥ -
LONG.: W 1040336413 A Saro. Hoyr e Setd
434" led Home
| 26|25 \%30 ShoetRalde madncler
@) respuredR, |
| NAD27 X=593200 67 Y=461648 11 E-mob Address H
i 354136 :; 31NAD83 X=624385.92 v-lsm.'f.zs B |
B, |
SURFACE LOCATION / § FRSITERFORTIONTONTL 1] 'SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
NEW MEXICO EAST “ . 4 I hereby certify thal the well location shown on (his
S NAD 1927 .
NAD 1927 o X=502768 plal was plotled from field notes of ecinal surveys
X=592905 . ~ de b nd isi d that the
N Y-456655 T Y Me or unger my SuperviSwom, an
LAT 'YP]‘;5253;35803 / Ql ; LAT.: N 32.2551048 same is true fo the best of my belief.
LONG.: W 104.0328126 /' / Lot Wi | 10/11/2019
1 /] /
;‘l(éga 4233 /] X=633951
Y=455432 Y 1
LAT: N 32.2517022 N, [ N Lé,ﬁé‘i ?,‘ﬁo-if’ggf;’sa
LONG.: W 104.0333041 f/; ; = |
| ] 1
]
NAD27 X=593167.41 Y=456327.30 i
35]36 | 31 NADAD Xe53438082 V4563664 &
21 NAD2T X-590549.45 v=458312.30 !
NADS3 X=631732B1 Y=456371.31 e Mi}g?y_ :
Cortificats Numbwr o/
sggr l ® Num ’
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%mnch Dr, Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of New MeXico i EORMICIIUE
5?225;1(]5[75)393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources . Revised August 1, 2.011
S TR Department Submit ane copy o sppropriat
Dl a0 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION District Office
}];"“:n‘e:[(f\?s) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 1220 South St. Francis Dr'
e e S Santa Fe, NM 87505 e e
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
"AP1 Number *Pool Code Pool Name
4g220 Puwr . Wolfe
“*Property Code Property Name “Well Number
RAY STATE COM R17H
"OGRID No. *Qperator Name 3Elevation
Z 289271 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 2962’
10Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the Norih/South line Feet [rom the East/West line County
A 1 24—-S |28—-E = 918’ NORTH 347" EAST EDDY
1Bottom Hole Location 1f Different From Surface
UL or lof ne. Section| Township Hangel Lt ldn Feet fram the North/South linc| Feet from the EssU/West line County
B 25 | 23—-S |28-E - 240’ NORTH 1410’ EAST EDDY
mDeditu(ed Acres 3oint or Infill “Consolidation Code Order No.
640

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

NAD2 X=590537.28 Y=467006.14 , - -
NADE3 X=631720.36 Y=46706541 o e o
r o — Ve B ] '"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
/ \ | horaby cortify that the information consained berewn s true and complels
’ 4 BOTTOMHOLE LOCATION | | o et b bl ottt s i i
—-{ LAST PERFORATION POINT §—i#- Wy NEW MEXICO EAST ihe propased boitom hols locatiom or has & right fo dril this well ol this
NEW MEXICO EAST NAD 1927 ocution. st {0 @ omienet \Ath an cumer of such @ minanal or
NAD 1927 X=591789 working indavost, or fo & volwnlary pooiing agreemznd or a compuisary
X=591789 Y=466754 pooling order herelofore endered by fhe division.
Y=466664 /i / LAT.: N 32.28268742
LAT.; N 32.2626268 - ' LONG.: W 104.0363186 )
LONG.: W 104.0363195 z%;ggg ( l/! 4
NAD 1983 =
X=632072 y Y=465812 tire Dete
| i /|| 4 LAT: N 32.2820926
LAT. N 32.2827483 A LONG.: W 104.0364879 M«,&I d
LONG.: W 104.0368123 ¥ / ted Nome
/
2612 4 ﬁao Sharkfie I @irodencl srpesovvees.
35 | 36 31 NAD27 X=59320267 Y=461646.11 E-mal Addraes Com
, NADS3 x:armsa: Y=461705.28
FIRST PERFORATIONFONTY ¥ / - SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
NEW MEXICO EAST I SURFACE LOCATION - .
NAD 1927 é —4 - NEW MEXICO EAST I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
X=591788 é 3 NAD 1927 plal was plotled from field noles of ectual surveys
| Y=456649 v é X=592855 made by me or under my supervision, and thal the
! LAT.; N 32.2550870 ;;,' . / Y=455407 same is trus lo the best of my belief,
{ LONG.: W 104.0364147 ?, 3 LoLr?é': NW 31%.25()1322?2
NAD 1983 0 M X 4
‘ X=632971 / 3 / NAD 1983 10/22/2019
. Y=456708 ? y X=634039 M. B,
| LAT.: N 32,2552188 Y=455466 -
LONG.: W 104.0369065 % i 410" j . L;\':('I; %32.2517959
| ONG.: W 104.0334639
' NAD2T X=590549.45 Y=456312.30 ;,’ o= NADE? X<S8319741 Yo458327.30
| HADB3 X+631742 81 Yo456371.31 f-?-‘” S 063 X-6M3BDA2 V=458265 34
AZ=319.32° W

163801 918




Distriet |
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

Phone: {575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District 1T
811 S First St., Anesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District Il
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV
1220 8. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM B7505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DE

State of New Mexicq\'

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

|
Department i

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. FrancisDISTRICTIHARTESIAQ.C.D.

Santa Fe, NM 87505 |

DEC 2 32019

FORM C-102
Revised August 1, 2011
Submit onc copy to appropriate
District Office

&4 AMENDED REPORT

DICATION PLAT
'API Numher Poul Code ‘ool Name )
30-015-46446 98220 Purple Sage;Wolfcamp (Gas)
‘Property Code “Property Name | "Well Number
326434 RAY STATE COM | 224H
"OGRID No. "Operator Name i *Elevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 2962’
19Surface Location
UL or lot ne. Section| Township Runge| Lot Idn Feet from (he North/South line Feet from the EastWest line County
A 1 24-S [R8-E — 981’ NORTH a7’ EAST EDDY
"Bottom Hole Lacation If Different Frorli Surface _
UL or lot no. Section] Township Rangd Lot ldn|* Feet from the North/South line Fect from the East/West line County
A 25 23-S [28-E - 240’ NORTH 660’ EAST EDDY
|"Dedicated Acres | Juintor Infll | "Coasafidation Cade Grder No.
640 :

No allowable will be assigned (o this completion until all interests have been consolidated or

NAD27 X=530537.28 Y=467006,14

660' NAD27 X=593199,

21 ¥=466980.38

1

4 non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

NADB3 X=631720.36 Y=467065.41 NADBY X=634382.33 Y=46700067
[} ] ] 17
2| - BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
30 NEW MEXIED EAST 1 hereby certify thal the informalion conlained herein is true and complels
i [ io the best of my knawledge and belief, and fhat (his erganization either
LAST PERFORATION POINT h / o NAD 1827 [t WL r
NEW MEXICO EAST | . X=592769 ~! Jthe proposed bottom hole lacation or hos @ right o drill this well of fhis
NAD 1927 / ! /] Y=466745 localion pursuant to & conlract with an mumer of such a mineral or
X=592769 W(‘ LAT.; N 32.2828406 uorking interest or to o voluntary pooling agreement or o compulsary
Y=466655 I A LONG.: W 1040331477 | | Jpuig orier decafre entret y i aiisien
LAT.: N 322825932 f NAD 1883 ,
LONG.: W 104.0331485 i ’ X=633722 i
NAD 1983 / Y=465806 14— 12/20/1
X=633722 | LAT.: N 32.2829701 m Wﬁi 2/20/18
Y=466716 | LONG.: W 10‘?.0343345 Slgnature d Date
LAT.: N 32.2827227 i
LONG.: W 1040343854 A | ' Sara Hartsfield
I I Sﬁ."/ Printed Neme
/
26 | 25 f; Mso shartsfield@matadorresources.com
/ NAD27 X=593202.67 Y=461646.11 E-mall Address
35 1|38 . } 31 o3 g5 V-461T0h28
At
/ bl it
SURFACE LOCATION g 7 e ae ™ || "SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
NEW MEXICO EAST 2 v NAD 1402 1 |1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this
NAD 1827 / 2 - plal was plotted from field noles of aclual surveys
/ S X=502168
X=592685 I& A Y=45@é55 made by me or under my supervision, and the! the
I Y;?;g;fsmo | LAT.: N'32.2551048 same is {rue lo lhe best of my belief.
a " r L .  —4
LONG. W 104.0328767 f LONG'NY\VJE‘{%”Z“S 0/11/2019
e | o X=633721 10/11/
o | Y=456113 R
Y=455403 X . LAT.: N 322650248 gnature an o
LAT.: N 32.2516229 - = "W 104
LONG.: W 104.0333683 \,' | y/ | LONG.: W 104 edris
: I30" NAD27 X=593197.41 Y=456327.30
35]36 131 NaDs3 X-63438062 Y=456386.3
2|1 NADT X<590548.45 Y=456312.30 k& ! =345 14°
NADB3 X=631732.81 Y=456371.31 1037" 13546°
981"




lgﬁi;%ﬁ:nch Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of New MCXico EORMICA0
Phone: (575) 293-6161 Fax: (575) 3930720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources . Revised August 1, 2011
Uiy . | Department  HAY ¢ 3 2013 Sebmiton coy o srpre
o OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Distict Office
Pl (05 14178 P (505 el 1220 South St. Francis @SIHIGTII-ARTESIAO-@DD |
gt e Santa Fe, NM 87503 AINOED BESONT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
'API Number IPool Code *Paol Name i
30-015- '7(5—756 15011 CULEBRA BLUFF - BONE SPRING SOUTH
mepl Code "-Prnpcrty Name *Well Nomber
335 03X, DR. SCRIVNER FED COM #123H
TOGRID No. *Operator Name "Elevaton
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 2987
'9Surface Location
UL or lot ao. Sectlon| Township Honge Lot tdo Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West lne Couaty
I 01 | 24-S |28-E - 2229' SOUTH 572’ EAST EDDY
""Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot vo. Seetion| Township Honoge Lot Ide Fect from the Neria/South line Feet from the EasuWerl line] County
L 01 | 24-S (2B-E = 1980’ SOUTH 240’ WEST EDDY
Lﬁl:mllﬂmi Atres “soint or Infill HCoasolidation Code 5Order No.
160 l-]n

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division,

[
| "OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I hareby certify that the infarmulion containcd hevain i frue and cemglii]
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION | LAST PERFORATION POINT SURFACE LOCATION | |FIRST PERFORATION POINT | [ | e bt o .ttt ane setie, e thet this woamisaticn either
NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST ey @ workg inteTest o uniedsed mnernt intervst wn fhe fund inchebng]
NAD 192-, NAD 192-, NA[) 1927 NAD 1927 upvpowhllmh-klmum.vrmun'w o il lh:;Twﬂ-( s
X=508135 X502 szt X-50285 e = o e g et
Y=452952 Y=452052 Ysnn Y=452074 osting ndzr herelofore entered by the dhvisien
LAT.: N 32.2449604 LAT.. N 32.2449609 LAT.: N 32.2456679 LAT.. N 32.2445840
LONG.: W 104,0482634 LONG.: W 104.0479723 LONG.: W 104.0336854 LONG.: W 104.0326893
= NAD 1983 NAD 1983 H :‘(Aga;:gi: NAD 1983 ) . M |
X=629318 X=629408 = X=634068 p l
Y=453011 Y=453011 Y=453281 Y=453032 AM/ 1} / ﬂ/fa
LAT.: N 32.2450821 T LAT.N 32.2450826 LAT.. N 322457898 LAT. N 32.2451060 Oale
LONG.: W 104.0487554 LONG.: W 104,0484643 LONG.: W 104.0341768 LONG.: W 104.0333906 .
Cassie Hahn

\

Printed Name

chahn@matadorresources.com

(AT TETTTTT Ty rirvirrrradirsyrririTiarrrrie

'8SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

AZ=13551" | 1 hervby cor(ify thal the well tocalion shown on this
Sl plad was plolted from ficld notes of uctual surveys
AT = 6974 made by me or under my supervision. and that ithe
T T T T T T T mr T T some is {rue lo the besl of my .bdelief

~
-
b
-
[~

LILELELILE I LIS LS TTF L RIS ST L PSP LTSI EL L h’a‘f}[}/l{!t}}l’l
v

2229'
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SASURVEYWATAOOR, RESOURCES\OR_SCAIVHER_FED BT-245-J0EVINAL_PRODLCTSIL0_ON_SCRIVNER_FED_COM_120F_REVA,0V0 V2/I701 17:42.00 P ogragery.
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Disice [

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: {5751 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

Diswiet U

.

]

811 S, First St,, Atesia, NM 83210
Phone: {575) 748-1383 Fax: (573) 748.9720

District 11

{0G0 Rio Brazos Road. Aziec, NM §7410
Phone: (305) 334-§( 78 Fax: (508) 334-6170

Distriet 1V

1220 8. St Francis Dr, Sante Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals.& Natural Resources

Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Sante Fe, NM 87505

FORM C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

(] AMENDED REPORT
*2nd Bone Spring sand is goal

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

30-015 TAPI Number Puol Code *Pool Name
U5 §20 15011 CULEBRA BLUFF; BONE SPRING*, SOUTH
rl"rnpl‘-‘ﬂ)- Cole Property Name . ¥Well Number
3032 DR. SCRIVNER FEDERAL 01-24S-28E RB #124H
TOGRID No, *Operator Name ~ Elevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 2984’
19Surface Location
UL ar fof ge. Section | Township Range Lot fldn Feet from the Norih/South line Feet from the East/West Hae Cosaty
P 1 24~S | 28-E - 661’ SQUTH 661’ EAST EDDY
UL or kot no. Scction| Towaship Rang: Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Fect from the Eust/West Ting County
M 1 24-S | 28-E —~ 660" SOUTH 240’ WEST EDDY
Dedicated Acres Hgint or fafill FiConsolidation Code ¥Qrder No.
160 C
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by
the division.
™
"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I hersby cerisfy that the ofermation cenitsned Rerown 1§ druc and edmpled
ty the hest nf v;w knodedge nad dslief. and thal this organizadion eithre
[mns 0 worling inferest or endeased muirmi wierest 1n the dona inchuding
the penphsed dottom Aabe localen or Ras o rxght B Andl tAt erll g fhus
wealion pursnond to o cantrarl gl an sumer of such o minend or
naeling mberest or fo a sebiflery poslicgl apreemnt o7 n campulsary
petling veder herctapore enieafd by the $jem
1-8-16
Signotuyre Date
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION FIRST PERFORATION POINT
NEW MEXICO EAST NEW rQAAEB(I(.’.O EAST BRIAN WOQD
NAD 1927 1921 -
X=388131 SURFACE LOCATION X<592892 Frinted Name .
Y=451632 LAST PERFORATION POINT NEW MEXICO EAST Y=451654 brian @ permitswest.com
LAT.. N 32.2413318 NEW MEXICO EAST NAD 1927 LAT.: N 322413554 -
LONG.. W 104.0482847 NAD 1627 =592590 LONG.; W 1040328865 A Addruss
NAD 1983 o X=2§$§§; Y=451653 mgga
=231 = LAT.: N 322407520 =634075 18
i LAT: N 322613322 LONG.: W 104.0338648 Y=451712 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
LAT: N 3226145349 LONG.: W 104.0479936 NAD 1983 LAT.: N 32.24147739 I hereby cerlify that the well localion shown on this
LONG".ZW104.0487765 NAD 1983 X=633744 LONG.: W 104.0333797 plnl was plolted from fieid notes of acfwdd sureys
X=629405 Y=451712 mle by me or wnder my supsrvision. and thul the
Y=451631 LAT.. N 3224147864 sumie is true to (he besl of my belief

LAT.: N 32.2414539

LONG.: W 104.0344516

LONG.: W 104.0484854

60

Tﬂ'
Veei

WL FFTpiTirivriz

I{l!l!{l!l!i!l!}l

FITPTTTTTI7TTT77 87777077

FITTTEETrTiierirriiriiy

560"
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Distriet |

1625 N. French Dr., Hobhs, NM 88240
Phane: (575) 193-6161 Fax: {575) 393.0720
Districy 11

811 S. First S, Astesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
Distric Tl

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Az2tec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 134-6178 Fax: (505) 134-6170
Disirict IV

2205 Sy Francis Dr.. Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexic
Energy, Minerals & Natural
Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISIO
1220 South St. Francis D

Santa Fe, NM

csources

87505

RECEVED

JAY 0
fiSTRICT

FORM C-102
Revised August t, 2011

2 20\9 Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

IIARTESIA O.CE] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

APl Number ‘Poal Code Pool Namc
30-015- £$95°8 98220 PURPLE SAGE- WOLFCAMP GAS POOL
| JProperty Code “Pruperty Name ‘Well Number
IS 22 DR. SCRIVNER FED COM 207H
'OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 2987’
I '%Surface Location
UL or lot no. Sectlon| Towasbip Range, Lot ldn _ Fect from the Narth/South line Feel from the East/West line County
I 01 | 24-S | 28-E - 2199’ SOUTH 573’ EAST EDDY
"Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot a0, Section] T hip Nongd Lot tdn Feet from ihe NarthiSauth line Feet from the East/West line, Caunty
L 01 | 24-S |28-E = 1650° SOUTH 240’ WEST EDDY
[™Dedicated Acres | dointar tafiu TConsolidation Code ‘Order No,
320 r

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION || LAST PERFORATION POINT
NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927 NAD 1927
X=588134 X=586224
Y=452622 Y=452622

LAT.; N 32.2440537
LONG.: W 104.0479777

LAT.: N 32.2440533
LONG.: W 1040482688

NAD 1883 NAD 1883
X=629317 X=629407
Y=452681 Y¥=452681

LAT. N 32.2441750
LONG.: W 104.0487607

LAT. N 32.2441754
LONG.: W 104.0484696

SURFACE LOCATION | [FIRST PERFORATION POINT

NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICQ EAST
NAQD 1927 NAD 1927
X=592641 X=592886
Y=453192 Y=452644

LAT.. N 322455655
LONG.: W 104.0336859
NAD 1983
X=633824
¥=453251
LAT.: N 322457074
LONG.: W 104.0341773

LAT.: N 32.2440769
LONG.: W 104.0328966
NAD 1983
X=634070
Y=452702
LAT.: N 32.2441988
LONG.: W 104.0333879

573

T TR T, T e T e

™ O Y N T T TRy
) 1 H

SFATTiiTiigrer

/

e

""OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hoveby covlify it iNe information coniained hevein i3 (nw and cesmalris
o the dest of my broudedge amd balicf, and thot this orgamization eifAct
bwns @ working infarast v unleased mwincral inderest & fha fand iy
ke propesid bpulom Asle Lealba o has a 1lpAd [o dndl thiv el af has
sralian, pursuant to o crotmed Witk an oumer of such o meineral ar
werhing intevest. ar to n uelunimy peoling agrecvwns or o compulsory
peiling omier Aevlofare eniered by tha division

Mm/\ﬂ th) :f“"f 19

Cassie Hahn

Printed Nema

chahn@matadorresources.com

E-mall Address

'8SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I herehy certify lhal the well location shown on this
p@l was plotled fram field notes of actual surveys

)‘f’.‘
/
| J)
| b
%{P_‘,\\ IWG:: mude by me or under my supervision, and tha! the
\ 7| {rame is true lo the best of my balief.
Y e DT SR e, .
] J682. 8"
AL =269 fa* /
AR S it W AN R e by
(A 150" 7
il | ; /
4 2189" | /
' I ' /
I8 1 " IEs : g ..
/ 1 /)
’ / ';-\/
/ /| s 4_’.
ra /] ..-Ji‘v"'i..
/ / 0
/ / i /!
/! i . /] | Certificata Number
l'. 0 J;.”, ,M.:u'n"‘ fhuuJ;J.runuu,un;ta--.-n.;u;. TNy -;Jr”{4 u_;;;{:,:,r-:!unf‘

SISURVEYWATADUR_RESQUACESIDR_SCHIVNER_FED_D1745-TREFINAL_PAODUCTS1.0_OR_SCRIVIER_FED_COM_TI/H_HCVA VG 177377018 17 14737 P18 grogary
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1] OIL CONSERVATIO™.
e qﬂ.RTESM DISTRICT

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

Phone' (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
Dhigtrict Il

S. Firsl St, Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

Diistrict 111
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Artec, NM 87410 b
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 3346170

District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr, Sante Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505} 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

FEB 27 2Biergy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Department

 £CETVEPIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Sante Fe, NM 87505

FORM C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

TAP] Number Pool Code *Pool Name
30-015-43822 98220 PURPLE SAGE-WOLFCAMP GAS POOL
Property Code SProperty Name TWell Number
316327 DR. SCRIVNER FED 01-24S-28E RB #208H
“OGRID No. *Operator Name “Elevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 2984'
10Surface Location
UL or lot mo. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the EastWest line County
P 1 24-S | 28-E - 631’ SOUTH 662’ EAST EDDY
UL or lat no. Section| Towaship Rungef Lat Idn Feet from thet— Nortb/South line Feet from the East/West line} County
M 1 |24-S|28-E| - )aa’W SOUTH WEST EDDY
h’Dndluled Acres BJoint or Infill ‘Consolidation Code ‘Order No. jg 7
/185
320 ’r r
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by
the division.
N TOPERATOR CERTIFICATION
| heraby eertify thai he information conloined herma is frus and compleld
10 the best of my bnudedge and belisf, end thal this ergasiration sither
lowra & workng inderest o unlrased mirural inderest in the lond meluding
ths propased botfom hols location or Aas o right lo dnill Onis well at this
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION FIRST PERFORATION POINT || [ewtvs roeer = b + iy potog smeems o o sty
NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST posting order heretofors entervd by fhe division
NAD 1927 NAD 1927
%=588131 X=592833
Y=451302 Y=451324 ~
| waron 22604 LAT: N 32240483 (‘ LYY R J*L{,\f) )21 / n
LONG.: W 104,0462900 LONG.: W 104.0328858 o : s
NAD 1883 NAD 1983
X=629314 X=634077 H
Y=451361 Y=451382 'WL
LAT.: N 32.24054634 LAT.. N 32.24057025
LONG.: W 104.0467818 LONG.: W 104.033377

/f!{l!l!l S sy
/]
4 LAST PERFORATION POINT| | | - SURFACELOGATION /
NEW MEXICO EAST 7
/ NEW MEXICO EAST R /
/, NAD 1927 . Y
[/ rhd =502560 /
A ;‘:5;‘?302 Y=451623 y
/ =4 LAT: N32.2412743 1
q LAT.: N 32.2404251 LONG.: W 1040339609 /
l/ LONG.: W 1040479989 NAD 19683 /
/ NAD 1983 X=633744 4

7 X=620404 T Y=451682

[/ Y=451361 LAT.: N 32.24139626 /
l/ AZ =269 74" LAT.: N 32.24054681 LONG.: W 104,0344522 /]
/ LONG.: W 104.0484907 ELEV=2084 Y /
[/ /]
% T
-

E=mal

3SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby cerlify that the well location shown on this
plut wes plotted from field noles of aclual surveys

made by me or under my supervision, and thal lhe
sume is {rue lo the best of my belief

11/19/2015

&631°
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District |

1625 N, French Dr, Hobbs, NM 88240
Phoae: (575) 393-6161 Fox: {575) 393-0720
DITGHRIL

R11 S, First St., Artesia, NM BA210

Phonc: (575) 748-1283 Fox: (575) 748-9720
Distriet 11t

1000 Riv Brazos Roud, Aztce, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
Dixwriet |V

1220 8. St. Francis Dr,, Sunia Fe, NM R7508
Phane; (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

Energy, Minerals & Natural RcsoxMéXso 2 2019
OIL CONSERVATION DPERIOTI-ARTESIAO.C.D.

P

State of New Mexico

Department

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

! RECEIVED

FORM C-102

Revised Aupust 1, 2001

Submit ane copy to appropriate
District Office

(] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

'API Number Poul Cude *Pual Name
30-015- f?é (9] 98220 PURPLE SAGE - WOLFCAMP GAS POOL
Properly Code !T-‘ropcrty Name Swell Number
AR DR. SCRIVNER FED COM #227H
TOGRID No. *Operator Nome “Elevatton
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 2987’
1Surface Location
UL or lot no, Sectlon | Townshlp Range Lot Ida Feet from Lhe North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
I 01 | 24-S |28-E o 2169’ SOUTH 573’ EAST EDDY
. ""Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or ot no, Sectlon| Township Hunge Lot Idn| Feet (rom the MorthiSouth lny Feet frum the East/Weut line Cuounty
L 01 | 24-S | 28-E - 1650’ SOUTH 240’ WEST EDDY
“pedicuted Acres "ot or Inflll “Cansulldation Code !TIOrucr No. 2 ({ /
320

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

LAT.. N 32.2440533
LONG.: W 104.04826868
NAD 1983
X=629317
Y=452681
LAT.: N 32.2441750
LONG.: W 104.0487607

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION |if LAST PERFORATION POINT
NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927 NAD 1927
X=508134 X=586224
Y=452622 Y=452622

LAT.: N 322440537
LONG.. W 104.04797T7
NAD 1983
X=629407
Y=452681
LAT. N 32.2441754
LONG.: W 104.0484696

SURFACE LOCATION
NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927
X=592641
Y=453162
LAT.: N 32.2455029
LONG.: W 104.0336663
NAD 1983
X=633824
Y=453221
LAT.; N 32.2456248
LONG.: W 104.0341777

FIRST PERFORATION POINT
NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927
X=592686
Y=452644
LAT. N 32.2440769
LONG.: W 104.0328966
NAD 1983
X=634070
Y=452702
LAT.: N 32.2441980
LONG.: W 104.0333879

\

/fft\ L AL

r}' WTT T TTTTiTTsddiddned

!frl!ff{llf!!fl/!_f}r{

I(I!/f(ff‘ffylf rd -!f.\‘ff

<

"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby carilfy thal the infermatin contnined Asrein @ e and complily
is tha bast of my Answledge ond bellef, mmd tAal s orpaniaakion either
ewms a working inlevesi ar unlensed minsral interast in the Jona incivéing
i prapaded battmm Mele decpfion ov Ay rigAl bo orill b el ol N
focalisr; pursuant (o a contrazi with on oumar of suth u mineral or
warking indvest, or fo a voluntury poaling agraememi ar o cempubory
pating order berotofore enivred by tha division

Qﬁw}w k‘fu\j !?’hoh%
Cassie Hahn -

chahn@matadorresources.com

E-moi Addromm

4
/
s -
/ i \] |plat wos plottad fram field notes of avtunl sureys
:; \ mm‘; made hy me or under my suparvision, and (hal (he
/ d{??—"f-z'ﬂ:-—n—\ J| [swmne is true (o the tast of my belicf.
) 7
A s e s e s e i i 27 T N S /
A SEH2 N
A
\\\ﬂtf'i?siz_?.‘_: /
AV IR RN s .'_;'r
f,wa' ] ! | 0
/ ' 2169' |/
/ | /|
/ ' /|
y TES0" . y
/ | /
! | /
s | /
/ /
s /
/ ¢
Lr00)s SA P T e g bbb i ple bt BB b FFF S G p e b g PSSP P s b AP AP A i ;(ruu{u;/,)tuu«:/

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify thut the well location shown un ihis




4

1sirict

£ Dutrct]

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

Phone. (575) 393-6161 Pax: (575) 393-0720

Buuict 11
B11 8, First 84, Artena, NM BB210

Phone; (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

Ditrict 11

1000 Rio Brazos Rosd, Aztec, NM 87410

Phone: (503) 334-6178 Fax; (509) 334-6170

Distric) IV

1220 8. 5. Frencis D., Sanle Fe, NM 87505
Thone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Sante Fe, NM 87505

FORM C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

'API Number Poul Code *Pool Name
30-015-43824 98220 Purple Sage;Wolfcamp
—_'ﬁ'r_uper‘ty Code "‘T’rﬂplrt; Name TWell Number
316327 DR. SCRIVNER FED 01-24S-28E RB #228H
OGRID Na. "Operator Name Elevation
228% MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 2983’
Ogurface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Townahip Range Lot [dn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Eat/Weal line Couaty
P 1 24-S | 286—-E = 601’ SOUTH 662’ EAST EDDY
UL or lat ma. Section} Towmship Range] Lot Idn) Feet from (he North/South line Feel Grom the Enst/Wes lin County
M 1 24—-S | 28-E - 405’ SOUTH 248’ WEST EDDY
[ Dedicated Acres | Pdoint or tnill onsolidation Code Order No,
520 |

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by

the division.

1
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION SURFACE LOCATION PENETRATION POINT
NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927 NAD 1927 NAD 1927
X=588139 X=582560 X=593166
Y=451377 Y=451593 Y=451208
H  LAT.N 322408311 LAT. N 322411821 4 LAT:N 322403778 -
LONG- W 104.0462618 LONG.: W 104.0339607 LONG.: W 104.0320046
NAD 1583 NAD 1983 NAD 1383
X=620322 X=633744 X=634350
Y=451436 Y=451652 Y=451358
iy T asies b
& 0487536 M X .
LONGM[\,N;%%? ELEV = 2087 LONG.“\SI lg%’gﬂs&?
X=667896.47 X#500552.93 Xn583211,01
Ye453530.93 Yed5355027 Y=45385043
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""OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 Aaredy corkify Al the information contained Aerwin i true and compisid
s Ihe bort of mey Anowledpe ond elff, and (hel Ikéa ergenizalion tither
fount 0 working taterest or unisared minamd (ntevest in IAe lond inchuding
lthe prepasedd dottom hole eation v han & right 1o drill thiy seell ol this
acalien pursusnl la a cenlract with on sunsr qf such o minarel or
werkig tulerest, or fo 0 peating
peoling order harwfofore enlered by s division

4 :
DZ**\W 3/14/2017
Dats

Sgnature )

Tammy R, Link
Printed Nome

o a complsiny

tlinkematadorresources.com
E-mall Addraza

'"|SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
1 hereby certify that the well locabion shoum on this

plal was plotled from field noles of actual surveys
made by me or under my supervision, and that lhe

same 18 true (o the best of my belief.

T5WAD,_DR_SCRIVNER_FED,_01248-20E |

| C-102.0WG N 10017 45320 FM ceasion



SCALE: 1" = 1000 SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 24-S, RANGE 28-E, N.M.P.M.

= B o EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
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1942 SECTION _1 __ Twp__248 _ RGE_28E _ SURVEY _NMPM.

COUNTY____EODY _  STATE___NM ELEVATION __2083'

DESCRIPTION 601’ FSL & 662' FEL

C TOPOGRAPHIC

LOYALTY INNOVATION LEGACY

W 1400 EVERMAN PARKWAY, 8te, 107 - FT. WORTH, TEXAS 78140
ke E %ﬁg.— ma 73“3;(15.]2 . % galg Td4-7548 i

3 BiG * ,
TELEPHONE: (432) 882-1683 OR (800) 767-1653 « FAX (432) 6821743
WWW.TOPOGRAPHIC. COM

MARCH 10, 2017

DR. SCRIVNER FED REVISION: -‘TE,OT‘.E 2 INAL DOCUMENT SIZE: 8.6° X 11°
01-24S-28E RB #228H INT DATE 2. ALL BEARINGS, DISTANCES, AND COORDINATE VALUES GONTAINED HEREIN ARE GRID BABED UPON THE NEW MEXICO STATE PLANE
AS-COMPLETED 3 gnmﬂnh;:::v Smﬁmﬁﬁéﬁmﬁﬁ&‘ﬂﬁw}%ﬂm EVIDENGE FOUND DURING A FIELD SURVEY,

MADE ON THE GROUND, UNDER MY SUPERVISION, AND USING DOCUMENTATION PROVIDED BY MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY, ONLY

UTILITIESEASEMENTS THAT WERE VISIBLE ON THE DATE OF THIS SURVEY, WITHIN'ADJOINING THIS EASEMENT, HAVE BEEN LDCATED AS
DATE: 03/10/17 SHOWN HEREON OF WHICH | HAVE KNCWAEDGE. THIS CERTIFIGATION I8 LIMITED TO THOSE PERSDNS OR ENTITIES SHOWN ON THE
FACE OF THIS PLAT AND 13 NON-TRANSFERASLE, AND MADE FOR THIG TRANSACTION ONLY

FILE: AD_0R SCRYMER, FED) 01-4S28€ P8, 1

DRAWN BY: EAH

SHEET: 10F 1
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District [ State of New Mexico Form C-107-B

gfsstgc]t:’;f'ch Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011

811 S, First St., Artesia, NM 88210

District L1 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit the original

LOQOIRSOARR o AROAHFAZISCRNIMIET410 1220 S. St Francis Drive application to the Santa Fe

District IV \ P ith h

1220 S. St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 ofiice with one copy to the

87505 appropriate District Office.
APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP)

OPERATOR NAME: Matador Production Company

OPERATOR ADDRESS: 5400 LBJ Freeway Tower 1 Suite 1500 Dallas, TX 75240

APPLICATION TYPE:

[Orool Commingling [JLease Commingling [Pool and Lease Commingling  XJOff-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled)
LEASE TYPE: X Fee X State X Federal

Is this an Amendment to existing Order? X Yes [[No [f“Yes”, please include the appropriate Order No. PLC-516
Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling
KYes [[No

(A) POOL COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

Gravities / BTU of Calculated Gravities/ | Value of Non- | Calculated Value of
(1) Pool Names and Codes Non-Commingled BTU of Commingled | Commingled Commingled Volumes
Production Production Production Production
Culebra Bluff, Bone Spring, South (15011) 46.9° $50.80/bbl 1,100 bopd
Culebra Bluff, Bone Spring, South (15011) 1,327 BTU/scf 48.8° $2.73/mef $50.80/bbl 1,650 mcfd
Purple Sage; Wolfcamp (Gas) (98220) 49.6° 1,277 BTU/scf $50.80/bbl $2.60/mcf 2,775 bopd
Purple Sage; Wolfcamp (Gas) (98220) 1,250 BTU/scf $2.57/mef 6,050 mefd

(2)  Are any wells producing at top allowables? []Yes [XINo
(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? NMYes [No.

(4) Measurement type: DJMetering  [] Other (Specify)
(5) Will commingling decrease the value of production? [JYes [XINo If “yes”, describe why commingling should be approved

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Pool Name and Code-

(2) Isall production from same source of supply? [Yes [No

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? OYes [No
(4) Measurement type: [JMetering {T] Other (Specify)

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Complete Sections A and E.

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT
Please attached sheets w ith the fnllowing information

(1) Is all production from same source of supply? [1Yes [INo
(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners.

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types)
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location.
(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved.
(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and API Numbers.

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief,

gty 12 b

SIGNATURE:__ Omar Enriguez =osmis e . TITLE:__ Senior Production Engineer DATE: __ 4/22/2020
TYPE OR PRINT NAME Omar Enriquez TELEPHONE NO.:_(972) 371 5200

EXHIBIT

4

E-MAIL ADDRESS:  cenriguez{@matadorresources.com




Matador Production Company

One Lincoln Centre « 5400 LBJ Freeway * Suite 1500 ¢ Dallas, Texas 75240
Voice 972.371.5427 « Fax 972.371.5201
oenriquezi@matadorresources.com

Omar Enriquez
Senior Production Engineer

April 22, 2020

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Re: Application of Matador Production Company to Amend Administrative Order PLC-516
to Include Additional Diversely Owned, Well, Lease, and Pool to the Dr. Scrivner Fed
Central Tank Battery from Spacing Units Comprising the S2 of Section 1, Township 24
South, Range 28 East, E2 of the E2 of Sections 36 and 25, Township 23 South, Range 28 East
NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico (the “Lands”)

To Whom This May Concern,

Matador Production Company (“Matador”), OGRID: 228937, requests to commingle oil and gas
production from ten distinct wells located on the Lands, and future production from the Lands as
described herein. All wells will be metered through individual three-phase separators with an oil
turbine meter and gas orifice meter. The gas commingling will occur after individual measurement
at each well. Gas exiting each separator flows into one gathering line, as depicted on Exhibit A,
the Longwood RB Pipeline, LLC line. Each well on the Lands will have its own three-phase
separator with an orifice meter manufactured and assembled in accordance with American Gas
Association (AGA) specifications. All primary and secondary Electronic Flow Measurement
(EFM) equipment is tested and calibrated by a reputable third party measurement company in
accordance with industry specifications.

The orifice meter is the preferred measurement device utilized by midstream and E&P companies
in natural gas measurement. The gas samples are obtained at the time of the meter
testing/calibration and the composition and heating value are determined by a laboratory in
accordance with American Petroleum Institute (API) specifications to ensure accurate volume and
Energy (MMBTU) determinations. See example from Fesco Laboratory attached as Exhibit B
hereto.

The flow stream from each wellhead is demonstrated in the Process Flow Diagram (PFD) attached
as Exhibit A hereto. This PFD shows that the water, oil, and gas exit the wellbore and flow into a
wellhead three-phase separator which separates the oil, gas, and water. The oil is measured via
turbine meter which is calibrated periodically in accordance with industry specifications by a third
party measurement company for accuracy. The gas is measured on a volume and MMBTU basis
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by an orifice meter and supporting EFM equipment in accordance with American Petroleum
Association (API) Chapter 21.1. The gas is then sent into a gathering line where it is commingled
with each of the other wells’ metered gas, as shown on Exhibit A. The gathering line gas is then
metered by another orifice meter at the tank battery check to show the total volume of gas leaving
the Tank Battery. This meter is tested and calibrated in accordance with industry specifications
and volume and energy are determined on an hourly, daily, and monthly basis. Once the gas exits
this final tank battery sales check it travels directly into a third party sales connect meter.
Longwood RB Pipeline, LLC has its own orifice meter that measures the gas for custody transfer.
These meters are also calibrated periodically to ensure the measurement accuracy.

In conclusion, all the oil and gas produced on the Lands will be metered at each wellhead and

allocated correctly using the same measurement equipment as the pipeline sales measurement
specifications accepted by API as industry standard.

Very truly yours,

MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

Omar

Omar Enriquez
Production Engineer

OE/bkf
Enclosures
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January 12, 2017

FESCO, Ltd.
1100 Fesco Ave. - Alice, Texas 78332

For: Matador Production Company
One Lincoin Centre
5400 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1500
Dallas, Texas 75240

Sample: Mallon 27 Federal Com No. 1H
First Stage Separator
Spot Gas Sample @ 350 psig & 108 °F

Date Sampled: 12/28/2016 Job Number: 63963.021

CHROMATOGRAPH EXTENDED ANALYSIS - GPA 2286

COMPONENT MOL% GPM
Hydrogen Sulfide* < 0.001

Nitrogen 4.392

Carbon Dioxide 0.101

Methane 69.412

Ethane 15.072 4.024
Propane 7.407 2.037

Isobutane 0.621 0.203
n-Butane 1.671 0.526
2-2 Dimethylpropane 0.004 0.002
Isopentane 0.305 0.111

n-Pentane 0.324 0.117
Hexanes 0.253 0.104
Heptanes Plus 0.438 0.178
Totals 100.000 7.302

Computed Real Characteristics Of Heptanes Plus:

Specific Gravity ———-—-me-mmen 3.374 (Air=1)
Molecular Weight —-————-—-- 97.32
Gross Heating Value --—--—--—— 5032 BTU/CF

Computed Real Characteristics Of Total Sample:

Specific Gravity ———-—=-m-—m— 0.785 (Air=1)
Compressibility (Z) --------—---—--— 0.9960
Molecular Weight —--——-eceeeeeeee 22,64
Gross Heating Value
Dry Basis 1289 BTU/CF
Saturated Basis —-—————- 1268 BTU/CF

*Hydrogen Sulfide tested on location b Stain Tube Method (GPA 2377)
0.031 Gr/100 CF, 0.5 PPMV or <0.0001 Mol%

Base Conditions: 14.650 PSI & 60 Deg F

Sampled By: (16) EJ/Ronnie Certified: FESCO, Ltd. - Alice, Texas

Analyst: MR
Processor: NG EXHIBIT

Cylinder ID: T-4511 David Dannhaus 361-661-7015 g q B
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FESCO, Ltd. Job Number: 63963.021

CHROMATOGRAPH EXTENDED ANALYSIS - GPA 2286

TOTAL REPORT

COMPONENT MOL % GPM WT %
Hydrogen Sulfide* < 0.001 < 0.001
Nitrogen 4.392 5.434
Carbon Dioxide 0.101 0.196
Methane 69.412 49,182
Ethane 15.072 4.024 20.016
Propane 7.407 2.037 14.426
Isobutane 0.621 0.203 1.594
n-Butane 1.671 0.526 4.290
2,2 Dimethylpropane 0.004 0.002 0.013
Isopentane 0.305 0.111 0.972
n-Pentane 0.324 0.117 1.032
2,2 Dimethylbutane 0.003 0.001 0.011
Cyclopentane 0.000 0.000 0.000
2,3 Dimethylbutane 0.036 0.015 0.137
2 Methylpentane 0.075 0.031 0.285
3 Methylpentane 0.045 0.018 0.171
n-Hexane 0.094 0.039 0.358
Methylcyclopentane 0.070 0.024 0.260
Benzene 0.030 0.008 0.104
Cyclohexane 0.055 0.019 0.204
2-Methylhexane 0.012 0.006 0.053
3-Methyihexane 0.015 0.007 0.066
2,2,4 Trimethylpentane  0.000 0.000 0.000
Other C7's 0.056 0.024 0.245
n-Heptane 0.032 0.015 0.142
Methylcyclohexane 0.050 0.020 0.217
Toluene 0.017 0.006 0.069
Other C8's 0.048 0.022 0.234
n-Octane 0.014 0.007 0.071
Ethylbenzene 0.002 0.001 0.009
M & P Xylenes 0.004 0.002 0.019
O-Xylene 0.001 0.000 0.005
Other C9's 0.019 0.010 0.106
n-Nonane 0.004 0.002 0.023
Other C10's 0.007 0.004 0.044
n-Decane 0.001 0.001 0.006
Undecanes (11) 0.001 0.001 0.006

Totals 100.000 7.302 100.000

Computed Real Characteristics Of Total Sample:

Specific Gravity 0.785 (Air=1)
Compressibility (Z) 0.9960
Molecular Weight 22.64
Gross Heating Value
Dry Basis 1289 BTU/CF
Saturated Basis 1268 BTU/CF
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Kaitlyn A. Luck

HOLLAND&HART. " Phone (505) 954-7286

kaluck@hollandhart.com

May 13, 2020

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL AFFECTED PARTIES

Re:  Application of Matador Production Company to amend Surface Commingling Order
PLC-516 to add certain wells and leases, and to authorize pool and lease commingling,
off-lease storage, off lease measurement, and off-lease marketing at the Dr. Scrivner
Fed Tank Battery located in the E/2 SE/4 (Units I & P) of Section 1, Township 24
South, Range 29 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the above-referenced application, which was filed with the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division on this date. Any objection to this application must be filed in writing
within twenty days from this date at the Division’s Santa Fe office located at 1220 South St. Francis
Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. If no objection is received within this twenty-day period,
this application may be approved administratively by the Division.

If you have any questions about this application, please contact the following:

Brian Fancher

Matador Production Company
972-371-5242
bfancher@matadorresources.com

Sincerely,

Kaitlyn A. Luck
ATTORNEY FOR
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

EXHIBIT 5



UNITED STATES Shipment Confirmation

POSTAL SERVICE. ~ Acceptance Notice
A. Mailer Action
Note To Mailer: The labels and volume associated to this form Shipment Date: 5/13/2020

online, must match the labeled packages being presented to the
USPS® employee with this form.

CERTIFIED MAIL

Shipped From: ENVEL OPES

Name: Gary Brown

Address: 6747 E 50th Ave

City: Commerce City

State: GO zipue 80022

Type of Mail Volume

Priority Mail Service® 0
Priority Mail Express Service®* 0
International Mail* 0
Other 118
Total Volume 118

*Start time for products with service guarantees will begin when mail arrives at the local Post Office™
and items receive individual processing and acceptance scans.

B. USPS Action '

USPS EMPLOYEE: Please scan upon pickup or receipt of mail. Leave form with customer or in
customer's mail receptacle.

USPS Tracking

94 757 102 007 93117593808

PS Form 5630, November 2006, PSN 7530-08-000-4335



TrackingNo

9414810898765059373676

9414810898765059373683

9414810898765059373690

9414810898765059373706

9414810898765059373713

9414810898765059373720

9414810898765059373737

9414810898765059373744

9414810898765059373751

9414810898765059373775

9414810898765059373782

MRC_Amend-PLC-516_Dr Scrivner Fed

TransactionDate ToName DeliveryAddress

1836 Royalty Partners,

05/13/2020 LLC 306 W Wall St Ste 620

05/13/2020 AllDale Minerals Il, LP 2100 Ross Ave Ste 1870

Alma Granberry, c/o
05/13/2020 Walter Granberry Jr. 4811 14th St

BK Exploration
05/13/2020 Corporation 10122 N Dover PI
05/13/2020 Brady Lynn Raindl PO Box 65043
05/13/2020 Brandi Blair Raind| 1104 Telluride Ct
05/13/2020 Brent Mitchell Raindl 3315 Lancelot Dr

C. Ray Allen & Jacqueline

W. Allen c/o Christopher
05/13/2020 Allen 13914 Shoreline Dr
05/13/2020 Chalcam Exploration, LLC 403 Tierra Berrenda Dr
05/13/2020 Chase Qil Corporation PO Box 1767
05/13/2020 Chevron U.S.A,, Inc 1400 Smith St

City

Midland

Dallas

Lubbock

Owasso

Lubbock

Midland

Dallas

Willis

Roswell

Artesia

Houston

State |Zip

TX |79701-5118

TX 75201-6773

TX |79416-4601

OK 74055-7737

TX  79464-5043

TX 79705-1906

TX 75229-5019

TX |77318-5291

NM 88201-7837

NM 88211-1767

TX |77002-7327

USPS_Status

Your item departed our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 14, 2020 at 12:15 am.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 11:03 pm.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 11:03 pm.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item departed our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 14, 2020 at 12:05 am.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 10:57 pm.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item departed our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 14, 2020 at 12:05 am.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item departed our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 14, 2020 at 12:05 am.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 10:57 pm.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.
Your item arrived at our USPS facility in DENVER CO
DISTRIBUTION CENTER on May 13, 2020 at 10:57
pm. The item is currently in transit to the
destination.

Your item arrived at our USPS facility in DENVER CO
DISTRIBUTION CENTER on May 13, 2020 at 10:57
pm. The item is currently in transit to the
destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 10:57 pm.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.



9414810898765059373799

9414810898765059373805

9414810898765059373812

9414810898765059373829

9414810898765059373836

9414810898765059373843

9414810898765059373850

9414810898765059373867

9414810898765059373874

9414810898765059373881

9414810898765059373898

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

Clay Johnson

CLM Production
Company

Curtis A. Anderson &
Edna I. Anderson

Cypress Gas Corporation

Cypress Gas Corporation

Debra Kay Primera

Doug Ferguson & Beck
Ferguson

Dwane Arthur c/o
Michael D. Arthur

Edwin Ralph Arthur c/o

Michael D. Arthur

First Century Oil, Inc.

Frank Petmecky

MRC_Amend-PLC-516_Dr Scrivner Fed

1603 N Big Spring St Unit 1

PO Box 881

9314 Cherry Brook Ln

9100 E Mineral Cir

PO Box 3299

PO Box 28504

PO Box 432

3530 Ketch Ave

3530 Ketch Ave

PO Box 1518

11576 Barbet Ct

Midland

Roswell

Frisco

Centennial

Englewood

Austin

Midland

Oxnard

Oxnard

Roswell

Moreno Valley

X

NM

X

co

co

X

X

CA

CA

NM

79701-2621

88202-0881

75033-0651

80112-3401

Your item departed our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 14, 2020 at 12:05 am.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.
Your item arrived at our USPS facility in DENVER CO
DISTRIBUTION CENTER on May 13, 2020 at 10:57
pm. The item is currently in transit to the
destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 10:57 pm.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.
Your item arrived at our USPS facility in DENVER CO
DISTRIBUTION CENTER on May 13, 2020 at 10:57
pm. The item is currently in transit to the
destination.

Your item arrived at our USPS facility in DENVER CO
DISTRIBUTION CENTER on May 13, 2020 at 10:57
pm. The item is currently in transit to the

80155 destination.

78755-8504

79702-0432

93035-3131

93035-3131

88202-1518

92557-5419

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 10:57 pm.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item departed our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 14, 2020 at 12:05 am.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 11:09 pm.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 11:05 pm.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.
Your item arrived at our USPS facility in DENVER CO
DISTRIBUTION CENTER on May 13, 2020 at 11:05
pm. The item is currently in transit to the
destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 11:05 pm.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.



9414810898765059373911

9414810898765059373928

9414810898765059373935

9414810898765059373942

9414810898765059373959

9414810898765059373966

9414810898765059373973

9414810898765059373997

9414810898765059374000

9414810898765059374017

9414810898765059374024

9414810898765059374031

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

Gary J. Lamb

Geraldetta Marrs

Glen B. Williams & Vivian
Williams

Haley Kurtchner

Harvard Exploration Ltd. -
Series 7 Attn Jeff L.
Harvard

Highland Texas Energy
Company

Hillier, LLC

Holsum, Inc.

J. Hiram Moore, Ltd.

Jack Austin Richardson

James W. Williams &

Troyce Williams

Jan Duncker

MRC_Amend-PLC-516_Dr Scrivner Fed

PO Box 3383

1909 Sentry Cir

3166 County Line Rd

2224 Collins Ave

703 Brazos St

7557 Rambler Rd Ste 918

4620 Livingston Ave

723 N Main St

PO Box 94077

PO Box 3660

7985 Highway 38 Apt 38

225 Clearwood Ave

Midland

Carlsbad

Mountain Grove

Carlsbad

Roswell

Dallas

Dallas

Roswell

Southlake

Roswell

Mountain Grove

Riverside

X

NM

MO

NM

NM

X

X

NM

X

NM

MO

CA

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION

CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 11:05 pm.
79702-3383 The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your shipment was received at 4:19 pm on May 13,

2020 in DENVER, CO 80217. The acceptance of your
88220-4178 package is pending.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 11:09 pm.
65711-2711 The item is currently in transit to the destination.
Your item arrived at our USPS facility in DENVER CO
DISTRIBUTION CENTER on May 13, 2020 at 11:09
pm. The item is currently in transit to the
88220-9672 destination.
Your shipment was received at 4:19 pm on May 13,
2020 in DENVER, CO 80217. The acceptance of your
88201-3373 package is pending.

Your item departed our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 14, 2020 at 12:05 am.
75231-2306 The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item departed our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 14, 2020 at 12:05 am.
75209-6024 The item is currently in transit to the destination.
Your shipment was received at 4:19 pm on May 13,
2020 in DENVER, CO 80217. The acceptance of your
88201 package is pending.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION

CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 11:05 pm.
76092-0120 The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item arrived at our USPS facility in DENVER CO

DISTRIBUTION CENTER on May 13, 2020 at 11:05

pm. The item is currently in transit to the
88202-3660 |destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 11:05 pm.
65711-2906 The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 11:05 pm.
92506-6262 The item is currently in transit to the destination.



9414810898765059374048

9414810898765059374055

9414810898765059374062

9414810898765059374079

9414810898765059374086

9414810898765059374093

9414810898765059374109

9414810898765059374116

9414810898765059374123

9414810898765059374130

9414810898765059374147

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

John A. Petmecky c/o
Jeffery Alan Petmecky

John Michael & Marion

Richardson

Jon M. Morgan

Joyce Marie Pillitter

L.D. Williams & Shirley

Ann Williams

Larry G. Phillips

Laura K. Reed, LLC

Lois Hasting

Map00-Net

Margaret L. Reischman

Marie Ellayna Ryan

MRC_Amend-PLC-516_Dr Scrivner Fed

8518 Yarrow Ln

3660 Highway 41

PO Box 1015

652 Via Zapata

305 S Summit St

850 Ranch Road 2341

1217 W 3rd St

1057 Camino Manana

101 N Robinson Ave Ste 1000

19 Riverside Dr

503 W Orchard Ln

Riverside

Stanley

Midland

Riverside

Fort Stockton

Burnet

Roswell

Santa Fe

Oklahoma City

Roswell

Carlsbad

CA

NM

X

CA

X

X

NM

NM

NM

NM

92508-2926

87056-9708

79702-1015

92507-6424

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 10:57 pm.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.
Your item arrived at our USPS facility in DENVER CO
DISTRIBUTION CENTER on May 13, 2020 at 10:59
pm. The item is currently in transit to the
destination.

Your item departed our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 14, 2020 at 12:14 am.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 10:57 pm.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item departed our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 14, 2020 at 12:14 am.

79735 The item is currently in transit to the destination.

78611-5816

88201-2046

87501-1088

73102-5513

88201-3952

88220-4643

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 10:57 pm.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.
Your item arrived at our USPS facility in DENVER CO
DISTRIBUTION CENTER on May 13, 2020 at 10:57
pm. The item is currently in transit to the
destination.

Your item arrived at our USPS facility in DENVER CO
DISTRIBUTION CENTER on May 13, 2020 at 10:59
pm. The item is currently in transit to the
destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 10:57 pm.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.
Your item arrived at our USPS facility in DENVER CO
DISTRIBUTION CENTER on May 13, 2020 at 11:05
pm. The item is currently in transit to the
destination.

Your item arrived at our USPS facility in DENVER CO
DISTRIBUTION CENTER on May 13, 2020 at 11:04
pm. The item is currently in transit to the
destination.



9414810898765059374154

9414810898765059374161

9414810898765059374178

9414810898765059374185

9414810898765059374192

9414810898765059374208

9414810898765059374215

9414810898765059374222

9414810898765059374239

9414810898765059374253

9414810898765059374260

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

Melissa Brown

MHM Resources, LP

Mineras Resources, LLC

Morris E. Schertz

Ned R. Arthur

Pheasant Energy, LLC

Ponderosa Royalty, LLC

Ranchito AD4, LP

Read & Stevens

Employee Benefit Plan

Read & Stevens, Inc.

Rfort Mineral Properties,
LLC

MRC_Amend-PLC-516_Dr Scrivner Fed

805 W Leadora Ave

PO Box 51570

7557 Rambler Rd Ste 918

PO Box 2588

PO Box 1023

PO Box 471458

2501 Humble Ave

2100 Ross Ave Ste 1870

PO Box 1518

PO Box 1518

Glendora

Midland

Dallas

Roswell

Newton

Fort Worth

Midland

Dallas

Roswell

Roswell

9716 Admiral Emerson Ave NE |Albuquerque

CA

X

X

NM

KS

X

X

X

NM

NM

NM

91741-1948

79710-1570

75231-2306

88202-2588

67114-1023

76147-1458

79705-8407

75201-6773

88202-1518

88202-1518

87111-1318

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 11:05 pm.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 11:22 pm.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item departed our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 14, 2020 at 12:14 am.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.
Your item arrived at our USPS facility in DENVER CO
DISTRIBUTION CENTER on May 13, 2020 at 10:57
pm. The item is currently in transit to the
destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 10:57 pm.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 10:57 pm.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item departed our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 14, 2020 at 12:14 am.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item departed our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 14, 2020 at 12:14 am.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.
Your item arrived at our USPS facility in DENVER CO
DISTRIBUTION CENTER on May 13, 2020 at 10:57
pm. The item is currently in transit to the
destination.

Your item arrived at our USPS facility in DENVER CO
DISTRIBUTION CENTER on May 13, 2020 at 10:57
pm. The item is currently in transit to the
destination.

Your item arrived at our USPS facility in DENVER CO
DISTRIBUTION CENTER on May 13, 2020 at 10:59
pm. The item is currently in transit to the
destination.



9414810898765059374284

9414810898765059374291

9414810898765059374307

9414810898765059374314

9414810898765059374321

9414810898765059374338

9414810898765059374345

9414810898765059374352

9414810898765059374369

9414810898765059374376

9414810898765059374383

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

Richardson Mineral &
Royalty, LLC

Ricky D. Raindl

Robert G. Hooper

Robert Mitchell Raindl

Ronald Boren

Sharron S. Trollinger

State of New Mexico

State of New Mexico

Sylvite Corporation

Tap Rock Minerals, LP

The Cress Gamily Trust
under Trust Agreement
date April 15, 1993

MRC_Amend-PLC-516_Dr Scrivner Fed

105 W 3rd St

PO Box 142454

3212 Chelsea PI

4209 125th St

3937 Columbia Ave

6026 Meadowcreek Dr

310 Old Santa Fe Trl

PO Box 1148

PO Box 394

602 Park Point Dr Ste 200

1241 Stanford Ave

Roswell

Irving

Midland

Lubbock

Riverside

Dallas

Santa Fe

Santa Fe

Broken Arrow

Golden

Saint Paul

NM

X

X

X

CA

X

NM

NM

OK

co

MN

88201-4750

75014-2454

79705-2324

79423-7950

92501-1548

75248-5452

87501-2708

87504-1148

74013-0394

80401-9359

55105-2810

Your item arrived at our USPS facility in DENVER CO
DISTRIBUTION CENTER on May 13, 2020 at 10:57
pm. The item is currently in transit to the
destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 10:57 pm.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item departed our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 14, 2020 at 12:14 am.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 10:57 pm.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 10:57 pm.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item departed our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 14, 2020 at 12:14 am.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.
Your item arrived at our USPS facility in DENVER CO
DISTRIBUTION CENTER on May 13, 2020 at 10:59
pm. The item is currently in transit to the
destination.

Your item arrived at our USPS facility in DENVER CO
DISTRIBUTION CENTER on May 13, 2020 at 10:59
pm. The item is currently in transit to the
destination.

Your item departed our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 14, 2020 at 12:05 am.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.
Your item arrived at our USPS facility in DENVER CO
DISTRIBUTION CENTER on May 13, 2020 at 10:57
pm. The item is currently in transit to the
destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 11:04 pm.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.



9414810898765059374390

9414810898765059374406

9414810898765059374420

9414810898765059374437

9414810898765059374444

9414810898765059374451

9414810898765059374468

9414810898765059374475

9414810898765059374482

9414810898765059374499

9414810898765059374505

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

The Roach Foundation

Tierra Oil Company, LLC

Tommy L. Fort

Trinity Pollock

Tundra AD3, LP

Turner Royalties, LLC

Walter Granberry, Jr.

Watson Properties, LLC

Wing Resources lll, LLC

Alfred J. Rodriguez

Betty R. Young

MRC_Amend-PLC-516_Dr Scrivner Fed

777 Taylor St Ph P2J

PO Box 700968

PO Box 5356

4 Road 3639

2100 Ross Ave Ste 1870

3 Brass Horse Ln

4811 14th St

3905 Futura Dr

2100 McKinney Ave Ste 1540

28 Kennington Ct

1311 W 3rd St

Fort Worth

San Antonio

Midland

Aztec

Dallas

Santa Fe

Lubbock

Roswell

Dallas

Dallas

Roswell

X

X

X

NM

X

NM

X

NM

X

X

NM

76102-4922

78270-0968

79704-5356

87410-9417

75201-6773

87508-9400

79416-4601

88201-6797

75201-2140

75248-7902

88201-2048

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 11:04 pm.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 10:57 pm.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item departed our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 14, 2020 at 12:15 am.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.
Your item arrived at our USPS facility in DENVER CO
DISTRIBUTION CENTER on May 13, 2020 at 10:59
pm. The item is currently in transit to the
destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 11:04 pm.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.
Your item arrived at our USPS facility in DENVER CO
DISTRIBUTION CENTER on May 13, 2020 at 11:04
pm. The item is currently in transit to the
destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 10:57 pm.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.
Your item arrived at our USPS facility in DENVER CO
DISTRIBUTION CENTER on May 13, 2020 at 10:58
pm. The item is currently in transit to the
destination.

Your item departed our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 14, 2020 at 12:14 am.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item departed our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 14, 2020 at 12:14 am.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.
Your item arrived at our USPS facility in DENVER CO
DISTRIBUTION CENTER on May 13, 2020 at 10:57
pm. The item is currently in transit to the
destination.



9414810898765059374512

9414810898765059374536

9414810898765059374543

9414810898765059374567

9414810898765059374574

9414810898765059374581

9414810898765059374604

9414810898765059374611

9414810898765059374628

9414810898765059374642

9414810898765059374659

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

Carolyn R. Beal

CSA Petroleum

Veritas Permian
Resources LLC

Jack C. Holland

Kaiser-Francis Oil
Company

B&N Energy, LLC A TX
LLC

Nancy Peacock Mackey

George Phillip Huey

Mr. and Mrs. R.R.
McDearmon

Ralph E. Peacock

Reserve Management,
Inc.

MRC_Amend-PLC-516_Dr Scrivner Fed

PO Box 3098

PO Box 318

PO Box 10850

180 Mooring Buoy

6733 S Yale Ave

PO Box 1227

4818 S Zunis Ave

5850 E Lovers Ln Apt 315

2533 20th Ave N

4818 S Zunis Ave

PO Box 8629

Midland

Hunt

Fort Worth

Hilton Head Island

Tulsa

Los Gatos

Tulsa

Dallas

Texas City

Tulsa

Tyler

X

X

X

SC

OK

CA

OK

X

X

OK

X

79702-3098

78024-0318

76114-0850

29928-5252

74136-3302

95031-1227

74105-8760

75206-2953

77590-4807

74105-8760

75711-8629

Your item departed our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 14, 2020 at 12:15 am.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 10:57 pm.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 10:57 pm.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item departed our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 14, 2020 at 12:15 am.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item departed our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 14, 2020 at 12:15 am.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item departed our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 14, 2020 at 12:15 am.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item departed our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 14, 2020 at 12:15 am.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item departed our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 14, 2020 at 12:15 am.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 10:57 pm.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item departed our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 14, 2020 at 12:15 am.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 11:04 pm.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.



9414810898765059374666

9414810898765059374673

9414810898765059374697

9414810898765059374703

9414810898765059374727

9414810898765059374758

9414810898765059374772

9414810898765059374796

9414810898765059374819

9414810898765059374833

9414810898765059374864

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

Roger J. Westerberg,
Trustee of the Roger J.
Westerberg Trust

Ruth C. Steger c/o Susan
Steger Rhoads

Devon Energy
Production Co., LP

Sealy Huchings Cavin,
Inc.

Union Hill Oil & Gas Co

Virginia A. Desmond

Accelerate Resources
Operating, LLC

Oxy USA WTP Limited
Partnership

Susannah D. Adelson,
Trustee of James
Adelson and Family Trust
2015

Zunis Energy, LLC

CEP Minerals, LLC

MRC_Amend-PLC-516_Dr Scrivner Fed

805 Eagle Dr

6905 Ellsworth Ave

333 W Sheridan Ave

504 N Wyoming Ave

801 Orthopedic Way

PO Box 1857

5949 Sherry Ln Ste 1060

5 Greenway Plz Ste 110

15 E 5th St Ste 3300

15 E 5th St Ste 3300

PO Box 50820

Rock Valley

Dallas

Oklahoma City

Roswell

Arlington

Roswell

Dallas

Houston

Tulsa

Tulsa

Midland

X

NM

X

NM

X

X

OK

OK

X

51247-1503

75214-2733

73102-5010

88201-2169

76015-1630

88202-1857

75225-8112

77046-0521

74103-4340

74103-4340

79710-0820

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 10:57 pm.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 11:04 pm.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 11:04 pm.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.
Your item arrived at our USPS facility in DENVER CO
DISTRIBUTION CENTER on May 13, 2020 at 10:57
pm. The item is currently in transit to the
destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 11:04 pm.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.
Your item arrived at our USPS facility in DENVER CO
DISTRIBUTION CENTER on May 13, 2020 at 11:09
pm. The item is currently in transit to the
destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 11:04 pm.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 11:04 pm.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 11:04 pm.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 11:04 pm.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 11:05 pm.
The item is currently in transit to the destination.



MRC_Amend-PLC-516_Dr Scrivner Fed

Your item departed our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
Good News Minerals, CENTER origin facility on May 14, 2020 at 12:15 am.
9414810898765059374888 05/13/2020 LLC PO Box 50820 Midland TX 79710-0820 The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
Black Mountain CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 11:04 pm.
9414810898765059374901 05/13/2020 Operating, LLC 500 Main St Ste 1200 Fort Worth TX 76102-3926 The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
Marathon Oil Permian, CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 11:04 pm.
9414810898765059374925 05/13/2020 LLC 5555 San Felipe St Houston TX 77056-2701 The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 11:06 pm.
9414810898765059374949 05/13/2020 Kimbell Art Foundation 301 Commerce St Ste 2240 Fort Worth X 76102-4122 The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
MWB 1998 Trust c/o Ben CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 11:05 pm.
9414810898765059374963 05/13/2020 J. Fortson, Jr., Trustee 301 Commerce St Ste 2900 Fort Worth X 76102-4152 The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CCB 1998 Trust c/o Ben CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 11:04 pm.
9414810898765059374987 05/13/2020 J. Fortson, Jr., Trustee 301 Commerce St Ste 2900 Fort Worth X 76102-4152 The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
DCB 1998 Trust c/o Ben CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 11:06 pm.
9414810898765059375007 05/13/2020 J. Fortson, Jr., Trustee 301 Commerce St Ste 2900 Fort Worth X 76102-4152 The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
Robert C. Grable c/o CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 11:04 pm.
9414810898765059375038 05/13/2020 Bank One, as Agent PO Box 99084 Fort Worth X 76199-0084 The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
Bill Burton c/o Bank One, CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 11:05 pm.
9414810898765059375069 05/13/2020 as Agent PO Box 99084 Fort Worth X 76199-0084 The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION

CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 11:05 pm.
9414810898765059375083 | 05/13/2020 Sundance Minerals PO Box 17744 Fort Worth TX 76102-0744 The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item arrived at our USPS facility in DENVER CO

DISTRIBUTION CENTER on May 13, 2020 at 10:57

pm. The item is currently in transit to the
9414810898765059375113 05/13/2020 Cyprus Gas Corporation 9100 E Mineral Cir Centennial CO |80112-3401 destination.



9414810898765059375137

9414810898765059375151

9414810898765059375175

9414810898765059375199

9414810898765059375212

9414810898765059375236

9414810898765059375250

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/13/2020

MRC_Amend-PLC-516_Dr Scrivner Fed

Cyprus Gas Corporation PO Box 3299
Doralea S Bean, Personal
Representative Truman

T. Sanders, Jr., PO Box 550

Linda Coffman 230 Montgomery Dr

Jennifer D. Pearson 3201 Cedar Falls Dr.

Leslie Sindt 206 Moonlight Trl
Ben J. Fortson lll, Trustee
of the Ben J. Fortson lll

Childrens Trust 301 Commerce St Ste 2900

Bureau of Land

Management 301 Dinosaur Trl

Englewood

Roswell

Grand Junction

Fort Worth

Stephenville

Fort Worth

Santa Fe

co

NM

co

X

X

X

NM

Your item arrived at our USPS facility in DENVER CO
DISTRIBUTION CENTER on May 13, 2020 at 11:04
pm. The item is currently in transit to the
80155 destination.
Your item arrived at our USPS facility in DENVER CO
DISTRIBUTION CENTER on May 13, 2020 at 11:04
pm. The item is currently in transit to the
88202-0550 |destination.
Your item arrived at our USPS facility in DENVER CO
DISTRIBUTION CENTER on May 13, 2020 at 11:04
pm. The item is currently in transit to the
81503-2257 destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 11:04 pm.
76244 The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 11:04 pm.
76401-2138 The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item arrived at our DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION

CENTER origin facility on May 13, 2020 at 11:04 pm.
76102-4152 The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Your item arrived at our USPS facility in DENVER CO

DISTRIBUTION CENTER on May 13, 2020 at 11:04

pm. The item is currently in transit to the
87508-1560 |destination.
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United States Department of the Interior %

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT :
Pecos District TAKE PRIDE

Carlsbad Field Office 'NAMERICA
620 E. Greene
Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220-6292
www.blm.gov/nm

IN REPLY REFER TO:
NM137839

3105.2 (P0220)

Reference: 12/21/17
Communitization Agreement

Dr Scrivner Federal Com 124H

Section 1: S2S2

T.24S.,R.28 E.

Eddy County, NM

Matador Production Co.
5400 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1500
Dallas, TX 75240

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is an approved copy of Communitization Agreement NM 137839 involving 120 acres
of Fed land and 40 acres of Federal land in lease NMNM1 15410, Eddy County, New Mexico,
which comprise a 160 acre well spacing unit.

The agreement communitizes all rights to all producible hydrocarbons from the Bone Spring
formation beneath the S2S2 of Sec. 1, T. 24 S., R. 28 E., NMPM, Eddy County, NM, and is
effective 08/01/2017. Approval of this agreement does not warrant or certify that the operator,
thereof, and other working interest owners hold legal or equitable title to the leases which are
committed hereto.

Approval of this agreement does not constitute an adjudication of any state, local govemment, or
private interests, and does not constitute a warranty or certification that the information supplied
by the party submitting this agreement regarding any private, state, or local govemment interests
is accurate.

Copies of this approval letter are being distributed to the appropriate Federal agencies. You are
requested to furnish all interested parties with the appropriate evidence of this approval. Any
production royalties that are due must be reported and paid according to regulations set up by the
Office of Natural Resources Revenue at 1-800-525-9167 or 303-231-3504.




If you have any questions regarding this approval, please contact Chris Walls at (575) 234-2234
or Deborah Ham at (575) 234-5965.

Please furnish all interested principals with appropriate evidence of this approval.

5 Sincerely,
C’%/ //

Cody R. Layton
Assistant Field Manager,
Lands and Minerals

1 Enclosure:
1 - Communitization Agreement

cc:
ONRR, Denver

NM Taxation & Revenue Dept. (Revenue Processing Div.)
NMOCD

NM (9200)

NM (P0220-CFO, File Room)

NM State Land Comm.



Determination - Approval - Certification

Pursuant to the authority vested in the Secretary of the Interior under Section 17(j) of the Mineral
Leasing Act of 1920, as amended (74 Stat. 784; 30 U.S.C. 226(j)), and delegated to the
authorized officer of the Bureau of Land Management, I do hereby:

A.

Approved: 12/21/2017

Determine that the Federal lease or leases as to the lands committed to the attached
agreement cannot be independently developed and operated in conformity with the
well-spacing program established for the field or area in which said lands are located,
and that consummation and approval of the agreement will be in the public interest.
Approval of this agreement does not warrant or certify that the operator thereof and
other holders of operating rights hold legal or equitable title to those rights in the
subject leases which are committed hereto.

Approve the attached Communitization Agreement covering the S2S2 of sec. 1, T. 24
S., R. 28 E., NMPM, as to all producible hydrocarbons from the Bone Spring
formation. This approval will become invalid if the public interest requirements
under section 3105.2-3 (c) are not met.

Approval also requires operator to submit copies of sundries or any other
documentation regarding activity with this well to the Bureau of Land Management
(BLM), Carlsbad Field Office pursuant to Item 9 of the approved Communitization
Agreement.

Certify and determine that the drilling, producing, rental, minimum royalty and
royalty requirements of the Federal lease or leases committed to said agreement are
hereby established, altered, changed, or revoked to conform with the terms and
conditions of the agreement.

0 pl gt

Cody R. Hlytcm
Assistant Field Manager,
Lands and Minerals

Effective: 08/01/2017

Contract No.: Com. Agr. NM137839



COMMUNITIZATION AGREEMENT

Contract No. A/ /32459

THIS AGREEMENT, entered into as of the date shown in Section 10 hereof by and
between the parties subscribing, ratifying, or consenting hereto, such parties being
hereinafter referred to as "parties hereto."

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the act of February 25, 1920 (41 Stat. 437), as amended and
supplemented, authorized communitization or drilling agreements communitizing or pooling
a Federal oil and gas lease, or any portion thereof, with other lands, whether or not owned
by the United States, when separate iracts under such Federal lease cannot be independently
developed and operated in conformity with an established well-spacing program for the field
or area and such communitization or pooling is determined to be in the public interest; and

WHEREAS, the Commissioner of Public Lands of the State of New Mexico, herein
called "the Commissioner", is authorized to consent to and approve agreements pooling state
oil and gas leases or any portion thereof, when separate tracts under such state leases cannot
be independently developed and operated economically in conformity with well-spacing and
gas proration rules and regulations established for the field or area and such pooling is
determined to be in the public interest; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto own working, royalty or other leasehold interests, or
operating rights under the oil and gas leases and lands subject to this agreement which cannot
be independently developed and operated in conformity with the well-spacing program
established for the field or area in which said lands are located; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to communitize and pool their respective
mineral interests in lands subject to this agreement for the purpose of developing and
producing communitized substances in accordance with the terms and conditions of this
agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual advantages to
the patrties hereto, it is mutually covenanted and agreement by and between the parties hereto
as follows:

1. The lands covered by this agreement (hereinafter referred to as "communitized area")
are described as follows, and as depicted on “Exhibit “A”.

S/28/2 of Section 1, Township 24 South, Range 28 East, Eddy County, New Mexico

Dr. Serivner IFed Com 1-24S-28E

Township 24 South, Range 28 East, N.M.P.M
Section 1: S/28/2

Eddy County, New Mexico




containing 160 acres, more or Jess, and this agreement shall include the Bone Spring
Formation underlying said lands and the, natural gas and associated liquid hydrocarbons,
hereinafter referred to as "communitized substances," producible from such formations.

2. Attached hereto, and made a part of this agreement for all purposes is
Exhibit B, designating the operator of the communitized area and showing the acreage,
percentage and ownership of oil and gas interests in all lands within the communitized area,
and the authorization, if any, for communitizing or pooling any patented or fee lands within
the communitized area.

3 All matters of operation shall be governed by the operator under and
pursuant to the terms and provisions of this agreement. A successor operator may be
designated by the owners of the working interest in the communitized area and three (3)
executed copies of a designation of successor operator shall be filed with the Authorized
Officer and three (3) additional executed copies thereof shall be filed with the Commission.

4. Operator shall furnish the Secretary of the Interior, and the
Commissioner, or his authorized representative, with a log and history of any well drilled on
the communitized area, monthly reports of operations, statements of oil and gas sales and
royalties and such other reports as are deemed necessary to compute monthly the royalty due
the United States and the State of New Mexico, as specified in the applicable oil and gas
regulations.

5. The communitized area shall be developed and operated as an entirety,
with the understanding and agreement between the parties hereto that all communitized
substances produced therefrom shall be allocated among the leaseholds comprising said arca
in the proportion that the acreage interest of each leasehold bears to the entire acreage
committed to this agreement.

All proceeds, 8/8ths, attributed to unleased Federal, State, or Fee land included within the
CA area are to be placed in an interest earning escrow or trust account by the designated
operator until the land is leased or ownership is established.

6. The royalties payable on communitized substances allocated to the
individual leases comprising the communitized area and the rentals provided for in said
leases shall be determined and paid on the basis prescribed in each of the individual leases.
Payments of rentals under the terms of leases subject to this agreement shall not be affected
by this agreement except as provided for under the terms and provisions of said leases or as
may herein be otherwise provided. Except as herein modified and changed, the oil and gas
leases subject to this agreement shall remain in full force and effect as originally made and
issued. It is agreed that for any Federal lease bearing a sliding or step-scale rate of royalty,
such rate shall be determined separately as to production from each communitization
agreement to which such lease may be commiited, and separately as to any noncommunitized
lease production, provided, however, as to leases where the rate of royalty for gas is based
on total lease production per day, such rate shall be determined by the sum of all
Dr. Scrivner Fed Com 1-24S-28E
Township 24 South, Range 28 East, NN\M.P.M

Section 1: $/28/2
Eddy County, New Mexico




communitized production allocated to such a lease plus any noncommunitized lease
production.

7. There shall be no obligation on the lessees 1o offset any well or wells
completed in the same formation as covered by this agreement on separate component tracts
into which the communitized area is now or may hereafter be divided, nor shall any lessee
be required 10 measure separately communitized substances by reason of the diverse
ownership thereof, but the lessees hereto shall not be released from their obligation to protect
said communitized area from drainage of communitized substances by a well or wells which
may be drilled offsetting said arca.

8. The commencement, completion, continued operations, or production
of a well or wells for communitized substances on the communitized area shall be construed
and considered as a commencement, completion, continued operations, or production on
each and all of the lands within and comprising said communitized area, and operations or
production pursuant to this agreement shall be deemed to be operations or production as to
each lease committed hereto.

9. Production of communitized substances and disposal thereof shall be
in conformity with allocation, allotments, and quotas made or fixed by any duly authorized
person or regulatory body under applicable I'ederal or State statutes. This agreement shall
be subject to all applicable Federal and State laws or executive orders, rules and regulations,
and no party hereto shall suffer a forfeiture or be liable in damages for failure to comply with
any of the provisions of this agreement if such compliance is prevented by, or if such failure
results from, compliance with any such laws, orders, rules or regulations.

10.  This agreement is effective August 1, 2017, upon execution of the
necessary parties, notwithstanding the date of execution, and upon approval by the Secretary
of Interior, or his duly authorized representative, and shall remain in force and effect for a
period of two (2) years and so long thereafter as communitized substances are produced or
can be produced from the communitized area in paying quantities; provided, that this
agreement shall not expire if there is a well capable of producing gas in paying quantities
located upon some part of the communitized area, if such well is shut-in due to the inability
of the operator to obtain a pipeline connection or to market the gas there[rom, and if a shut-
in royalty has been timely and properly paid pursuant to the provisions of one of the State of
New Mexico oil and gas leases covering lands subject to this agreement so as to prevent the
expiration of such lease; provided further that prior to production in paying quantities from
the communitized area and upon fulfillment of all requirements of the Secretary of Interior,
or his duly authorized representative, and all requirements of the Commissioners, with
respect to any dry hole or abandoned well, this agreement may be terminated at any time by
mutual agreement of the parties hereto. This agreement shall not terminate upon cessation
of production if, within sixty (60) days thereafter, reworking or drilling operations on the
communitized area are commenced and are thereafter conducted and prosecuted with
reasonable diligence during the period of nonproduction. The two-year term of this
agreement will not in itself serve to extend the term of any Federal lease which would
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otherwise expire during said period. As to lands owned by the State of New Mexico, there
shall be no cessation of more than twenty (20) consecutive days; provided, however, that as
to lands owned by the State of New Mexico, written notice of intention to commence such
operations shall be filed with the Commissioner within thirty (30) days after the cessation of
such production, and a report of the status of such operations shall be made by the Operator
to the Commissioner every thirty (30) days, and the cessation of such operations for more
than twenty (20) consecutive days shall be considered as an abandonment of such operations
as 10 any lease from the State of New Mexico included in this agreement.

11.  The covenants herein shall be construed to be covenants running with
the land with respect to the communitized interests of the parties hereto and their successors
in interest until this agreement terminates, and any grant, transfer, or conveyance of any such
land or interest subject hereto, whether voluntary or not, shall be and hereby is conditioned
upon the assumption of all obligations hereunder by the grantee, transferee, or other
successor in interest, and as to Federal lands shall be subject to approval by the Secretary of
the Interior, or his duly authorized representative.

12. It is agreed by the parties hereto that the Secretary of the Interior, or
his duly authorized representative, shall have the right of supervision over all operations
within the communitized area to the same extent and degree as provided in the oil and gas
leases under which the United States of America is lessor, and in the applicable oil and gas
operating regulations of the Department of the Interior. It is further agreed between the
parties hereto that the Commissioner shall have the right of supervision over all operations
to the same extent and degree as provided in the oil and gas leases under which the State of
New Mexico is lessor and in the applicable oil and gas statutes and regulations of the State
of New Mexico.

13.  This agreement shall be binding upon the parties hereto and shall
extend to and be binding upon their respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors,
and assigns. :

14.  This agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, no
one of which needs to be executed by all parties, or may be ratified or consented to by
separate instrument, in writing, specifically referring hereto, and shall be binding upon all
parties who have executed such a counterpart, ratification or consent hereto with the same
force and effect as if all parties had signed the same document.

15.  Nondiscrimination: In connection with the performance of work
under this agreement, the operator agrees to comply with all of the provisions of Section
202(1) to (7) inclusive, of Executive Order 11246 (30 F.R. 12319), as amended, which are
hereby incorporated by reference in this agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this agreement as of the
date and year first above written and have set opposite their respective names the date of
execution.
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I, the undersigned, hereby certify, on behalf of Matador Production Company, the
Operator of the proposed Communitization Agreement, that all working interest
owners (i.e., lessees of record and operating right owners) shown on Exhibit “B”
attached to the Communitization Agreement are, to the best of my knowledge, the
working interest owners of the Federal or Indian leases subject to the Communitization
Agreement, and that the written consents of all of the named owners have been obtained
and will be made available to the BLM immediately upon request.

OPERATOR:

Matador Production Company

Date: \\’ \5 - \/1 By: O’\ W\,

Craig N. Adams
Title: Executive Vice President

k-t

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF TEXAS )
COUNTY OF DALLAS ;
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this _\@nﬂay of

NaVembey . 2ol 1 by Craig N. Adams, Executive Vice President of Matador
Production Company, a Texas corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

My Commission Expires: &~ 14 - Z0Z\ /)f rwm Mﬁwft&

Notary‘l’mﬁ ic

E_-'—_ E—r
JAIME GRAINGER
2 * :Nutary Public, State of Texss
it ks Comm. Expires 08-24-2021
s Notary ID 131259323
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OPERATOR:

Date: \\‘ \6 - \/\

WORKING INTEREST

Date: \\‘ \g' \"

Dr. Scrivner Fed Com 1-24S-28E

Matador Production Company

By: C,/“"!}‘/A-/ =

Name: Craig N. Adams

%

Title: Executive Vice President

OWNER/RECORD TITLE OWNER:
MRC Permian Company
Y o
By: = — o

b | T
Name: Craig N. Adams

Title: Executive Vice President
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ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF TEXAS )
COUNTY OF DALLAS )
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this fia’day of November,

2017, by Craig N. Adams, Executive Vice President of Matador Production Company, a Texas
corporation, on behalf of said corporation. 3

My Commission Expires: g N 14' o 207.4\

Notaily Public, State of Texas

\'\‘..t‘\lvm”'f, JAIME GRAINGER

STATE OF TEXAS ) “’ A (2 Notery Publc, State of Toxas
) i \/95 Comm. Explres 08-24-2021
COUNTY OF DALLAS ) Notary ID 131269323

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this E} day of November,
2017, by Craig N. Adams, Executive Vice President of MRC Permian Company, a Texas
corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

My Commission Expires: @, 2 24 s ZOZ\

o,

\{,.urpu’r,, JAIME GRAINGER
‘f.‘ Notary Public, State of Toxes
_‘?., Comm, Expires 08-24-2021
m?.fm\\ Notary ID 131269323

)
o
e}'

iy,
\) ﬁ’*&
t“ <>
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EXHIBIT “A”

PLAT OF COMMUNITIZED AREA COVERING THE S/2S/2 OF SECTION 1,
TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 28 EAST, NNM.P.M.,, EDDY COUNTY, NEW

MEXICO
Tract 4: | Tract3: | Tract2: | Tractl:
40 acres i 40 acres i 40 acres ' 40 acres
Fee Leases i NMNM 115410 | FeeLeases ! Fee Leases
I | |
BHL i i ; SHL
o . . ! P
| | I
1 ] I
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EXHIBIT “B”

ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF THAT CERTAIN
COMMUNITIZATION AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 1, 2017, COVERING
THE S/2S8/2 OF SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 28 EAST, N.M.P.M.,

EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Tract 1:

Oil and Gas Lease:
Effective Date: October 22, 2013

Lessor: Covert Trust dated 11/1/2010

Lessee: Artesia Oil & Gas LLC

Recorded: Book 942, page 554

0Oil and Gas Lease;

Effective Date: October 30, 2013

Lessor: McCaw Properties LLC

Lessee: Artesia Oil & Gas LLC

Recorded: Book 956, page 575
Working Interest Owner: MRC Permian Company; 100%
Tract 2:

QOil and Gas Lease:
Effective Date: September 23, 2013

Lessor: S. P. Johnson, III and Barbara Jo Johnson, Co-Trustees of the S. P.
Johnson, III and Barbara Jo Johnson Trust u/t/a January 24, 1985

Lessee: Cogent Energy, Inc.
Recorded: Book 951, page 542

Oil and Gas | ease:
Effective Date: September 23, 2013

Lessor: PJC Limited Partnership

Lessee: Cogent Energy, Inc.

Recorded: Book 951, page 547
Working Interest Owner: MRC Permian Company: 100%
Tract 3:

Oil and Gas Lease
Effective Date: February 27, 2006

Lessor: The United States of America
Lessee: Featherstone Development Corporation
Serial #: NMNM 115410
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Recorded: Book 640 Page 648
Working Interest Owner: MRC Permian Company: 100%

Tract 4:

Oil and Gas Lease:

Effective Date: February 9, 2016

Lessor: Pardue Limited Company

Lessee: Featherstone Development Company
Recorded: Book 1052, page 877

Qi] and Gas Lease:

Effective Date: September 2, 2013

Lessor: Guitar Holding Company, LP

Lessee: Cogent Energy Inc., Defined Benefit Plan
Recorded: Book 956, page 17

Qil and Gas Lease:

Effective Date: February 18, 2014

Lessor: Pressley Hudson Guitar

Lessee: Cogent Energy Inc., Defined Benefit Plan
Recorded: Book 970, page 475

Qil and Gas Lease:

Effective Date: September 5, 2013

Lessor: Virginia N. Hoff, Trustee of the Virginia N. Hoff Management Trust
Lessee: Cogent Energy Inc., Defined Benefit Plan

Recorded: Book 953, page 669

Oil and Gas Lease:

Effective Date: October 21, 2013

Lessor: John Guitar Witherspoon, Jr.

Lessee: Cogent Energy Inc., Defined Benefit Plan
Recorded: Book 956, page 774

Oil and Gas Lease:

Effective Date: September 5, 2013

Lessor: Brett Guitar Witherspoon

Lessee: Cogent Energy Inc., Defined Benefit Plan
Recorded: Book 953, page 668

Qil and Gas Lease:
Effective Date: November 27, 2013
Lessor: Repps B. Guitar, Jr. Estate
Lessee: Cogent Energy Inc., Defined Benefit Plan
Dr, Scriviner Fed Com 1-24S-28E
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Recorded: Book 961, page 776

Oil and Gas Lease:

Effective Date: September 25, 2013

Lessor: Guy P. Witherspoon, 111

Lessee: Cogent Energy Inc., Defined Benefit Plan
Recorded: 956, Page 15

Oi] and Gas Lease:

Effective Date: October 21, 2013

Lessor: Whitten Guitar Witherspoon

Lessee: Cogent Energy Tnc., Defined Benefit Plan

Recorded: 956, Page 13

Oil and Gas Lease:
Effective Date: November 22, 2013
Lessor: John Guitar, 111 Estate

Lessee: Cogent Energy Inc., Defined Benefit Plan

Recorded: 962, Page 533

Oil and Gas Lease;
Effective Date: September 19,2013
Lessor: Wende Witherspoon Morgan

Lessee: Cogent Energy Inc., Defined Benefit Plan

Recorded: 956, Page 671

Working Interest Owner: MRC Permian Company.: 50.0000%
Homed Frog Oil and Gas, LP: 7.12000%
Buclag Investments, LLC 0.80000%
Nonnortootie LLC: 0.04000%
Una Oreja LLC: 0.04000%
RSC Resources, LP: 34.0000%
JTD, LLC: 8.00000%

RECAPITULATION

Tract No. Acreage Committed Percentage of Interest

Tract 1 40 acres 25%

Tract 2 40 acres 25%

Tract 3 40 acres 25%

Tract 4 40 acres 25%

Total: 160 acres 100%
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e
United States Department of the Interior %

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Pecos District TAKE PRIDE®

Carlsbad Field Office "NAMERICA
620 E. Greene
Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220-6292
www.blm.gov/nm

IN REPLY REFER TO:

NM136754
3105.2 (P0220)

Reference: 02/10/2017
Communitization Agreement

Dr. Scrivner Federal Com 208H

Section 1: S2

T.24S.,R. 28 E.

Eddy County, NM

Matador Production Co.
5400 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1500
Dallas, TX 75240

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is an approved copy of Communitization Agreement NM136754 involving 240 acres
of Fee land, 40 acres of Unleased Federal land, unleased lands account Serial Number
NMNM136753 and 40 acres of Federal land in lease NMNM115410, Eddy County, New
Mexico, which comprise a 320 acre well spacing unit.

The agreement communitizes all rights to all gas and producible hydrocarbons from the
Wolfcamp formation beneath the S2 of Sec. 1, T. 24 S., R. 28 E., NMPM, Eddy County, NM,
and is effective 08/02/2016. Approval of this agreement does not warrant or certify that the
operator, thereof, and other working interest owners hold legal or equitable title to the leases
which are committed hereto.

Approval of this agreement does not constitute an adjudication of any state, local government, or
private interests, and does not constitute a warranty or certification that the information supplied
by the party submitting this agreement regarding any private, state, or local government interests
is accurate.

Copies of this approval letter are being distributed to the appropriate Federal agencies. You are
requested to furnish all interested parties with the appropriate evidence of this approval. Any
production royalties that are due must be reported and paid according to regulations set up by the
Office of Natural Resources Revenue at 1-800-525-9167 or 303-231-3504.



If you have any questions regarding this approval, please contact Chris Walls at (575) 234-2234
or Deborah Ham at (575) 234-5965.

Please furnish all interested principals with appropriate evidence of this approval.

Cody R Layton
Assistant Field Manager,
Lands and Minerals

1 Enclosure:
1 - Communitization Agreement

cc:
ONRR, Denver

NM Taxation & Revenue Dept. (Revenue Processing Div.)
NMOCD

NM (9200)

NM (P0220-CFO, File Room)

NM State Land Comm.



Determination - Approval - Certification

Pursuant to the authority vested in the Secretary of the Interior under Section 17(j) of the Mineral
Leasing Act of 1920, as amended (74 Stat. 784; 30 U.S.C. 226(j)), and delegated to the
authorized officer of the Bureau of Land Management, I do hereby:

A.  Determine that the Federal lease or leases as to the lands committed to the attached
agreement cannot be independently developed and operated in conformity with the
well-spacing program established for the field or area in which said lands are located,
and that consummation and approval of the agreement will be in the public interest.
Approval of this agreement does not warrant or certify that the operator thereof and
other holders of operating rights hold legal or equitable title to those rights in the
subject leases which are committed hereto.

B.  Approve the attached Communitization Agreement covering the S2 of sec. 1, T. 24
S., R. 28 E., NMPM, as to all producible gas and hydrocarbons from the Wolfcamp
formation. This approval will become invalid if the public interest requirements
under section 3105.2-3 (c) are not met.

Approval also requires operator to submit copies of sundries or any other
documentation regarding activity with this well to the Bureau of Land Management
(BLM), Carlsbad Field Office pursuant to Item 9 of the approved Communitization
Agreement.

C.  Certify and determine that the drilling, producing, rental, minimum royalty and
royalty requirements of the Federal lease or leases committed to said agreement are
hereby established, altered, changed, or revoked to conform with the terms and
conditions of the agreement.

Approved: 02/10/2017

7

Cody R’Layton ¢
Assistant Field Manager,
Lands and Minerals

Effective: 08/02/2016

Contract No.: Com. Agr. NM136754



COMMUNITIZATION AGREEMENT
Contract No. Al 1{ 36 75'_(/

THIS AGREEMENT, entered into as of the date shown in Section 10 hereof by and
between the parties subscribing, ratifying, or consenting hereto, such parties being
hereinafter referred to as "parties hereto."

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the act of February 25, 1920 (41 Stat. 437), as amended and
supplemented, authorized communitization or drilling agreements communitizing or pooling
a Federal oil and gas lease, or any portion thereof, with other lands, whether or not owned
by the United States, when separate tracts under such Federal lease cannot be independently
developed and operated in conformity with an established well-spacing program for the field
or area and such communitization or pooling is determined to be in the public interest; and

WHEREAS, the Commissioner of Public Lands of the State of New Mexico, herein
called "the Commissioner", is authorized to consent to and approve agreements pooling state
oil and gas leases or any portion thereof, when separate tracts under such state leases cannot
be independently developed and operated economically in conformity with well-spacing and
gas proration rules and regulations established for the field or area and such pooling is
determined to be in the public interest; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto own working, royalty or other leasehold interests, or
operating rights under the oil and gas leases and lands subject to this agreement which cannot
be independently developed and operated in conformity with the well-spacing program
established for the field or area in which said lands are located; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to communitize and pool their respective
mineral interests in lands subject to this agreement for the purpose of developing and
producing communitized substances in- accordance with the terms and conditions of this
agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual advantages to
the parties hereto, it is mutually covenanted and agreement by and between the parties hereto
as follows:

1. The lands covered by this agreement (hereinafter referred to as "communitized area™)
are described as follows, and as depicted on “Exhibit “A”.

S/2 of Section 1, Township 24 South, Range 28 East, Eddy County, New Mexico
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containing 320 acres, more or less, and this agreement shall include the Wolfcamp
Formation underlying said lands and the, natural gas and associated liquid hydrocarbons,
hereinafter referred to as "communitized substances," producible from such formations.

2. Attached hereto, and made a part of this agreement for all purposes is
Exhibit B, designating the operator of the communitized area and showing the acreage,
percentage and ownership of oil and gas interests in all lands within the communitized area,
and the authorization, if any, for communitizing or pooling any patented or fee lands within
the communitized area.

3. All matters of operation shall be governed by the operator under and
pursuant to the terms and provisions of this agreement. A successor operator may be
designated by the owners of the working interest in the communitized area and three (3)
executed copies of a designation of successor operator shall be filed with the Authorized
Officer and three (3) additional executed copies thereof shall be filed with the Commission.

4. Operator shall furnish the Secretary of the Interior, and the
Commissioner, or his authorized representative, with a log and history of any well drilled on
the communitized area, monthly reports of operations, statements of oil and gas sales and
royalties and such other reports as are deemed necessary to compute monthly the royalty due
the United States and the State of New Mexico, as specified in the applicable oil and gas
regulations.

o The communitized area shall be developed and operated as an entirety,
with the understanding and agreement between the parties hereto that all communitized
substances produced therefrom shall be allocated among the leaseholds comprising said area
in the proportion that the acreage interest of each leasehold bears to the entire acreage
committed to this agreement.

All proceeds, 8/8ths, attributed to unleased Federal, State, or Fee land included within the
CA area are to be placed in an interest earning escrow or trust account by the designated
operator until the land is leased or ownership is established.

6. The royalties payable on communitized substances allocated to the
individual leases comprising the communitized area and the rentals provided for in said
leases shall be determined and paid on the basis prescribed in each of the individual leases.
Payments of rentals under the terms of leases subject to this agreement shall not be affected
by this agreement except as provided for under the terms and provisions of said leases or as
may herein be otherwise provided. Except as herein modified and changed, the oil and gas
leases subject to this agreement shall remain in full force and effect as originally made and
issued. It is agreed that for any Federal lease bearing a sliding or step-scale rate of royalty,
such rate shall be determined separately as to production from each communitization
agreement to which such lease may be committed, and separately as to any noncommunitized
lease production, provided, however, as to leases where the rate of royalty for gas is based
on total lease production per day, such rate shall be determined by the sum of all
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communitized production allocated to such a lease plus any noncommunitized lease
production.

7 There shall be no obligation on the lessees to offset any well or wells
completed in the same formation as covered by this agreement on separate component tracts
into which the communitized area is now or may hereafter be divided, nor shall any lessee
be required to measure separately communitized substances by reason of the diverse
ownership thereof, but the lessees hereto shall not be released from their obligation to protect
said communitized area from drainage of communitized substances by a well or wells which
may be drilled offsetting said area.

8. The commencement, completion, continued operations, or production
of a well or wells for communitized substances on the communitized area shall be construed
and considered as a commencement, completion, continued operations, or production on
each and all of the lands within and comprising said communitized area, and operations or
production pursuant to this agreement shall be deemed to be operations or production as to
each lease committed hereto.

9. Production of communitized substances and disposal thereof shall be
in conformity with allocation, allotments, and quotas made or fixed by any duly authorized
person or regulatory body under applicable Federal or State statutes. This agreement shall
be subject to all applicable Federal and State laws or executive orders, rules and regulations,
and no party hereto shall suffer a forfeiture or be liable in damages for failure to comply with
any of the provisions of this agreement if such compliance is prevented by, or if such failure
results from, compliance with any such laws, orders, rules or regulations.

10.  This agreement is effective August 2, 2016, upon execution of the
necessary parties, notwithstanding the date of execution, and upon approval by the Secretary
of Interior, or his duly authorized representative, and shall remain in force and effect for a
period of two (2) years and so long thereafter as communitized substances are produced or
can be produced from the communitized area in paying quantities; provided, that this
agreement shall not expire if there is a well capable of producing gas in paying quantities
located upon some part of the communitized area, if such well is shut-in due to the inability
of the operator to obtain a pipeline connection or to market the gas therefrom, and if a shut-
in royalty has been timely and properly paid pursuant to the provisions of one of the State of
New Mexico oil and gas leases covering lands subject to this agreement so as to prevent the
expiration of such lease; provided further that prior to production in paying quantities from
the communitized area and upon fulfillment of all requirements of the Secretary of Interior,
or his duly authorized representative, and all requirements of the Commissioners, with
respect to any dry hole or abandoned well, this agreement may be terminated at any time by
mutual agreement of the parties hereto. This agreement shall not terminate upon cessation
of production if, within sixty (60) days thereafter, reworking or drilling operations on the
communitized arca are commenced and are thereafter conducted and prosecuted with
reasonable diligence during the period of nonproduction. The two-year term of this
agreement will not in itself serve to extend the term of any Federal lease which would
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otherwise expire during said period. As to lands owned by the State of New Mexico, there
sha]l be no cessation of more than twenty (20) consecutive days; provided, however, that as
to lands owned by the State of New Mexico, written notice of intention to commence such
operations shall be filed with the Commissioner within thirty (30) days after the cessation of
such production, and a report of the status of such operations shall be made by the Operator
to the Commissioner every thirty (30) days, and the cessation of such operations for more
than twenty (20) consecutive days shall be considered as an abandonment of such operations
as to any lease from the State of New Mexico included in this agreement.

11.  The covenants herein shall be construed to be covenants running with
the land with respect to the communitized interests of the parties hereto and their successors
in interest until this agreement terminates, and any grant, transfer, or conveyance of any such
land or interest subject hereto, whether voluntary or not, shall be and hereby is conditioned
upon the assumption of all obligations hereunder by the grantee, transferee, or other
successor in interest, and as to Federal lands shall be subject to approval by the Secretary of
the Interior, or his duly authorized representative.

12. It is agreed by the parties hereto that the Secretary of the Interior, or
his duly authorized representative, shall have the right of supervision over all operations
within the communitized area to the same extent and degree as provided in the oil and gas
leases under which the United States of America is lessor, and in the applicable o1l and gas
operating regulations of the Department of the Interior. It is further agreed between the
parties hereto that the Commissioner shall have the right of supervision over all operations
to the same extent and degree as provided in the oil and gas leases under which the State of
New Mexico is lessor and in the applicable oil and gas statutes and regulations of the State
of New Mexico.

13.  This agreement shall be binding upon the parties hereto and shall
extend to and be binding upon their respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors,
and assigns.

14.  This agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, no
one of which needs to be executed by all parties, or may be ratified or consented to by
separate instrument, in writing, specifically referring hereto, and shall be binding upon all
parties who have executed such a counterpart, ratification or consent hereto with the same
force and effect as if all parties had signed the same document.

15.  Nondiscrimination: In connection with the performance of work
under this agreement, the operator agrees to comply with all of the provisions of Section
202(1) to (7) inclusive, of Executive Order 11246 (30 F.R. 12319), as amended, which are
hereby incorporated by reference in this agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this agreement as of the
date and year first above written and have set opposite their respective names the date of
execution.
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EXHIBIT “A”

PLAT OF COMMUNITIZED AREA COVERING THE S/2 OF SECTION 1,
TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 28 EAST, NNM.P.M., EDDY COUNTY, NEW

MEXICO
] ] 1
[ | |
I ] ]
. | Tract3: | |
I(; i ' 40 acres ' '
ey |  BLMUnleased | I
Fee Leases ! ' Tract 2: ! Tract 1:
I I 80 acres I 80 acres
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| | |
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I, the undersigned, hereby certify, on behalf of Matador Production Company, the
Operator of the proposed Communitization Agreement, that all working interest
owners (i.e., lessees of record and operating right owners) shown on Exhibit “B”
attached to the Communitization Agreement are, to the best of my knowledge, the
working interest owners of the Federal or Indian leases subject to the Communitization
Agreement, and that the written consents of all of the named owners have been obtained
and will be made available to the BLM immediately upon request.

OPERATOR:

Matador Production Company

Date: g/Z/, 6 By: W

Craig N. Adams e
Title: Executive Vice President D‘p/ﬁ

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF TEXAS )
)
COUNTY OF DALLAS )

n
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2“-__ day of
AM us+ , 20l by Craig N. Adams, Executive Vice President of Matador
Profluction Company, a Texas corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

My Commission Expires: §- b -Jolq ﬁ AL M 'f?( m{ Ldﬂ(/

N‘btary Public¥

SNz, SARA M HARTSFIELD
S8 ‘%’: Notary Public, State of Texas
* PN ‘83 Comm. Expires 08-06-2019

AT S
%o S Notary ID 13032401-3

£
g

-
.
h

AV
&y

iy
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EXHIBIT “B”

ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF THAT CERTAIN
COMMUNITIZATION AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 2, 2016, COVERING
THE S/2 OF SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 28 EAST, NN\M.P.M.,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Tract1:
Oil and Gas Lease:
Effective Date: October 22, 2013
Lessor: Covert Trust dated 11/1/2010
Lessee: Artesia Qil & Gas LLC
Recorded: Book 942, page 554
Qil and Gas Lease:
Effective Date: October 30, 2013
Lessor: McCaw Properties LLC
Lessee: Artesia Oil & Gas LLC
Recorded: Book 956, page 575
Working Interest Owner: MRC Permian Company: 100%
Tract2:
Oil and Gas Lease:
Effective Date: September 23, 2013
Lessor: S. P. Johnson, III and Barbara Jo Johnson, Co-Trustees of the S. P,
Johnson, IIT and Barbara Jo Johnson Trust u/t/a January 24, 1985
Lessee: Cogent Energy, Inc.
Recorded: Book 951, page 542

Oil and Gas Lease:

Effective Date: September 23, 2013
Lessor: PJC Limited Partnership
Lessee: Cogent Energy, Inc.
Recorded: Book 951, page 547

Working Interest Owner: MRC Permian Company: 100%

Tract 3:

Unleased

Dr. Scrivner Fed Com 1-24S-28E

Township 24 South, Range 28 East, NM.P.M
Section 1: S/2
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Tract 4:

QOil and Gas Lease:

Effective Date: February 27, 2006

Lessor: The United States of America

Lessee: Featherstone Development Corporation
Recorded: Unrecorded Federal Lease NMNM 115410

Working Interest Owner: MRC Permian Company: 100%
Tract S:
Oil and Gas Lease:
Effective Date: June 10, 1971
Lessor: S. F. Williams and wife, Roxie L. Williams
Lessee: L. D. Williams, Glen B. Williams, and James W. Williams
Recorded: Book 82, page 192
Oil and Gas Lease:
Effective Date: June 24, 1971
Lessot: Joe H. Beeman and wife, Betty L. Beeman, Patricia Ann Beeman Allen

and husband, Warren N. Allen, William B. Beeman and wife, Anita
Beeman, Francis F. Beeman and wife, Bettye J. Beeman, and Michael
Beeman and wife, Norma Beeman

Lessee: L. D. Williams, Glen B. Williams, and James W. Williams

Recorded: Book 82, page 195

Oil and Gas Lease:

Effective Date: June 29, 1971

Lessor: Wayne Cowden and wife, Ollie Cowden, Dick Morrison and wife, Grace
Morrison, Earl S. Grear and wife, Beulah E. Grear, formerly known as
Beulah E. Fry, Martin E. Ashcraft and wife, Dora R. Ashcraft, A. R. Treat
and wife, Sally K. Treat, and Donald Watson and wife, Marilyn Watson

Lessee: L. D. Williams, Glen B. Williams, and James W. Williams

Recorded: Book 82, page 567

Qil and Gas Lease:

Effective Date: August 2, 1971

Lessor: Ernest A. Hanson and wife, Beulah Hanson, Daniel L. Hannifin and wife,
Barbara E. Hannifin, Joyce E. Hannifin, and Vega L. Stovall

Lessee: L. D. Williams, Glen B. Williams, and James W. Williams

Recorded: Book 82, page 198

Qil and Gas Lease:
Effective Date: October 7, 1971
Lessor: Dorothy Lee
Lessee: L. D. Williams, Glen B. Williams, and James W. Williams
Recorded: Book 82, page 570
Dr. Scrivner Fed Com 1-24S-28E
Township 24 South, Range 28 East, N.\M.P.M
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Qil and Gas Lease:
Effective Date: October 7, 1971

Lessor: A. S. Blauw and wife, June Blauw
Lessee: L. D. Williams, Glen B. Williams, and James W. Williams
Recorded: Book 82, page 573
Oil and Gas Lease:
Effective Date: October 21, 1971
Lessor: George W. Littlefield
Lessee: L. D. Williams, Glen B. Williams, and James W. Williams
Recorded: Book 82, page 576
Working Interest Owner: Devon Energy Production Company L.P.:  55.5705%
Fortson Oil Company: 20.8393%
AWM Management Trust 13.8928%
Benco Energy Inc. 03.4732%
Burtex Investments II LP 03.4732%
Spiral, Inc.: 02.7510%
Tract 6:
Qil and Gas Lease:
Effective Date: February 9,2016
Lessor: Pardue Limited Company
Lessee: Featherstone Development Corporation

Recorded: Book 1052, page 877

Oil and Gas Lease:

Effective Date: September 2, 2013

Lessor: Guitar Holding Company, LP

Lessee: Cogent Energy Inc., Defined Benefit Plan
Recorded: Book 951, page 537, re-corded Book 956, page 17

Oil and Gas Lease:

Effective Date: February 18, 2014

Lessor: Pressley Hudson Guitar

Lessee: Cogent Energy Inc., Defined Benefit Plan

Recorded: Book 970, page 475

Oil and Gas Lease:

Effective Date: September 5, 2013

Lessor: Virginia N. Hoff, Trustee of the Virginia N. Hoff Management Trust
Lessee: Cogent Energy Inc., Defined Benefit Plan

Recorded: Book 953, page 669

O1l and Gas Lease:
Effective Date: October 21, 2013

Dr. Scrivner Fed Com 1-248-28E
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Lessor: John Guitar Witherspoon, Jr.

Lessee: Cogent Energy Inc., Defined Benefit Plan
Recorded: Book 956, page 744

Oil and Gas Lease:

Effective Date: September 5, 2013

Lessor: Brett Guitar Witherspoon

Lessee: Cogent Energy Inc., Defined Benefit Plan

Recorded: Book 953, page 668

Oil and Gas Lease:
Effective Date: November 27, 2013

Lessor: Repps B. Guitar, Jr. Estate

Lessee: Cogent Energy Inc., Defined Benefit Plan

Recorded: Book 961, page 776

Oil and Gas Lease:

Effective Date: August 30,2013

Lessor: Gayle N. Nicolay, as Trustee of the Gayle N. Nicolay Revocable Trust

Lessee: Cogent Energy Inc., Defined Benefit Plan

Recorded: Book 951, page 541

Oil and Gas Lease:

Effective Date: September 25, 2013

Lessor: Guy P. Witherspoon, III

Lessee: Cogent Energy Inc., Defined Benefit Plan

Recorded: Book 956, page 15

Oil and Gas Lease:

Effective Date: October 21, 2013

Lessor: Whitten Guitar Witherspoon

Lessee: Cogent Energy Inc., Defined Benefit Plan

Recorded: Book 956, page 13

Oil and Gas Lease:

Effective Date: November 22, 2013

Lessor: John Guitar, III Estate

Lessee: Cogent Energy Inc., Defined Benefit Plan

Recorded: Book 962, page 533

Oil and Gas L ease:

Effective Date: September 19, 2013

Lessor: Wende Witherspoon Morgan

Lessee: Cogent Energy Inc., Defined Benefit Plan

Recorded: Book 953, page 671

Working Interest Owner: MRC Permian Company: 50.00%

RSC Resources, LP: 42.00%
Horned Frog Oil and Gas, LP: 7.12%

Dr. Scrivoner Fed Com 1-248-28E
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BucJag Investments, LLC 00.80%

Amy Flores 00.04%
Marty A. Young 00.04%
RECAPITULATION

Tract No. Acreage Committed Percentage of Interest

Tract 1 80 acres 25%

Tract 2 80 acres 25%

Tract 3 40 acres 12.5%

Tract 4 40 acres 12.5%

Tract 5 40 acres 12.5%

Tract 6 40 acres 12.5%

Total: 320 acres 100%

Dr. Scrivner Fed Com 1-24S-28E
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NM State Land Office STATE/FEDERAL OR

Qil, Gas, & Minerals Division STATE/FEDERAL/FEE
Revised Feb. 2013

ONLINE Version
COMMUNITIZATION AGREEMENT

Contract No.
Well Name: E/2 Ray State Com — Wolfcamp

THIS AGREEMENT, entered into as of the date shown in Section 10 hereof by and between the parties
subscribing, ratifying, or consenting hereto, such parties being hereinafter referred to as "parties hereto,"
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Act of February 25, 1920, 41 Stat. 437, as amended and supplemented, authorizes
communitization or drilling agreements communitizing or pooling a federal oil and gas lease, or any
portions thereof, with other lands, whether or not owned by the United States, when separate tracts under
such federal lease cannot be independently developed and operated in conformity with an established
well-spacing program for the field or area, and such communitization or pooling is determined to be in
the public interest; and,

WHEREAS, the Commissioner of Public Lands of the State of New Mexico, herein called "the
Commissioner", is authorized to consent to and approve agreements pooling state oil and gas leases or
any portion thereof, when separate tracts under such state leases cannot be independently developed and
operated economically in conformity with well-spacing and gas proration rules and regulations
established for the field or area and such pooling is determined to be in the public interest; and,

WHEREAS, the parties hereto own working, royalty, or other leasehold interests, or operating rights
under the oil and gas leases and land subject to this agreement which cannot be independently developed
and operated in conformity with the well-spacing program established for the field or area in which said
lands are located; and,

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to communitize and pool their respective mineral interests in lands
subject to this agreement for the purpose of developing and producing communitized substances in
accordance with the terms and conditions of the agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual advantages to the parties hereto,
it is mutually covenanted and agreed by and between the parties hereto as follows:

1.The lands covered by this agreement (hereinafter referred to as "communitized area") are described as follows:
Subdivisions E/2 of Section 25 & the E/2 of Section 36 .
Sect 25&36, T 23S, R 28E , NMPM___ Eddy County NM

containing___ 640 acres, more or less, and this agreement shall include only the

Wolfcamp formation underlying said lands and the hydrocarbons (hereinafter referred to as

“communitized substances™) producible from such formation.

State/Fed/Fee 1



Attached hereto, and made a part of this agreement for all purposes, is Exhibit "B"
designating the operator of the communitized area and showing the acreage,
percentage, and ownership of oil and gas interests in all lands within thecommunitized
area, and the authorization, if any, for communitizing or pooling any patented or fee
lands within the communitized area.

All matters of operation shall be governed by the operator under and pursuant to the
terms and provisions of this agreement. A successor operator may be designated by the
owners of the working interest in the communitized area and three (3) executed copies
of a designation of successor operator shall be filed with the Authorized Officer and
three (3) additional executed copies thereof shall be filed with the Commissioner.

Operator shall furnish the Secretary of the Interior, or his authorized representative, and
the Commissioner, or his authorized representative, with a log and history of any well
drilled on the communitized area, monthly reports of operations, statements of oil and
gas sales and royalties, and such other reports as are deemed necessary to compute
monthly the royalty due the United States and the State of New Mexico, as specified in
the applicable oil and gas operating regulations.

The communitized area shall be developed and operated as an entirety with the
understanding and agreement between the parties hereto that all communitized
substances produced therefrom shall be allocated among the leaseholds comprising said
area in the proportion that the acreage interest of leasehold bears to the entire acreage
interest committed to this agreement.

The royalties payable on communitized substances allocated to the individual leases
comprising the communitized area and the rentals provided for in said leases shall be
determined and paid on the basis prescribed in each of the individual leases. Payments
of rentals under the terms of leases subject to this agreement shall not be affected by
this agreement except as provided for under the terms and provisions of said leases or
as may herein be otherwise provided. Except as herein modified and changed, the oil
and gas leases subject to this agreement shall remain in full force and effect as
originally made and issued. It is agreed that for any federal lease bearing a sliding-or
step-scale rate of royalty, such rate shall be determined separately as to production from
each communitization agreement to which such lease may be committed, and
separately as to any noncommunitized lease production, provided, however, as to leases
where the rate of royalty for gas is based on total lease production per day such rate
shall be determined by the sum of all communitized production allocated to such a
lease plus any noncommunitized lease production.

There shall be no obligation on the lessees to offset any well or wells completed in the
same formation as covered by this agreement on separate component tracts into which
the communitized area is now or may hereafter be divided, nor shall any lessee be
required to measure separately communitized substances by reason of the diverse
ownership thereof, but the lessees hereto shall not be released from their obligation to
protect said communitized area from drainage of communitized substances by a well or
wells which may be drilled offsetting said area.

State/Fed/Fee 2



10.

11.

The commencement, completion, continued operation or production of a well or wells
for communitized substances on the communitized area shall be construed and
considered as the commencement, completion, continued operation or production on
each and all of the lands within and comprising said communitized area, and operations
or production pursuant to this agreement shall be deemed to be operations or
production as to each lease committed hereto.

Production of communitized substances and disposal thereof shall be in conformity
with allocation, allotments, and quotas made or fixed by any duly authorized person or
regulatory body under applicable Federal or State statutes. This agreement shall be
subject to all applicable Federal and State laws or executive orders, rules, and
regulations, and no party hereto shall suffer a forfeiture or be liable in damages for
failure to comply with any of the provisions of this agreement if such compliance is
prevented by, or is such failure results from, compliance with any such laws, orders,
rules or regulations.

The date of this agreement is July Month__17" Day, 2019 Year,
and it shall become effective as of this date or from the onset of production of
communitized substances, whichever is earlier upon execution of the necessary parties,
notwithstanding the date of execution, and upon approval by the Secretary of Interior,
or his duly authorized representative, and by the Commissioner or his duly authorized
representative, and shall remain in force and effect for a period of two (2) years and so
long thereafter as communitized substances are produced or can be produced from the
communitized area in paying quantities; provided, that the two-year term of this
agreement will not in itself serve to extend the term of any Federal lease which would
otherwise expire during said period; provided further that prior to production in paying
quantities from the communitized area and upon fulfillment of all requirements of the
Secretary of Interior, or his duly authorized representative, and all requirements of the
Commissioner, with respect to any dry hole or abandoned well, this agreement may be
terminated at any time by mutual agreement of the parties hereto. This agreement shall
not terminate upon cessation of the capability of production if, within sixty (60) days
thereafter, reworking or drilling operations on the communitized area are commenced
and are thereafter conducted and prosecuted with reasonable diligence. As to lands
owned by the State of New Mexico, written notice of intention to commence such
operations shall be filed with the Commissioner within thirty (30) days after the
cessation of such capability of production, and a report of the status of such operations
shall be made by the Operator to the Commissioner every thirty (30) days, and the
cessation of such operations for more than twenty (20) consecutive days shall be
considered as an abandonment of such operations as to any lease from the State of New
Mexico included in this agreement.

The covenants herein shall be construed to be covenants running with the land with
respect to the communitized interests of the parties hereto and their successors in
interest until this agreement terminates, and any grant, transfer, or conveyance of any
such land or interest subject hereto, whether voluntary or not, shall be and hereby is
conditioned upon the assumption of all obligations hereunder by the grantee, transferee,
or other successor in interest, and as to Federal lands shall be subject to approval by the
Secretary of the Interior, and as to State of New Mexico lands shall be subject to

approval by the Commissioner.
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12. It is agreed by the parties hereto that the Secretary of the Interior, or his duly authorized
representative, shall have the right of supervision over all operations within the
communitized area to the same extent and degree as provided in the oil and gas leases
under which the United States of America is lessor, and in the applicable oil and gas
operating regulations of the Department of the Interior. It is further agreed between the
parties hereto that the Commissioner shall have the right of supervision over all
operations to the same extent and degree as provided in the oil and gas leases under
which the State of New Mexico is lessor and in the applicable oil and gas statutes and
regulations of the State ofNew Mexico.

13. The agreement shall be binding upon the parties hereto and shall extend to and be
binding upon their respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns.

14. This agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, no one of which needs
to be executed by all parties, or may be ratified or consented to by separate instrument,
in writing, specifically referring hereto and shall be binding upon all parties who have
executed such a counterpart, ratification or consent hereto with the same force and
effect as if all parties had signed the same document.

15.  Nondiscrimination: In connection with the performance of work under this agreement,
the Operator agrees to comply with all of the provisions of Section 202 (1) to (7)
inclusive, of Executive Order 11246 (30 F. R. 12319), as amended which are hereby
incorporated by reference in this agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the parties hereto have executed this agreement as of the day and year first
written and have set opposite their respective names the date of execution.

Operator: Matador Production Company

By: Craig N. Adams — Executive Vice President
Name & Title of Authorized Agent

Signature of Authorized Agent

State/Fed/Fee 4



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF _TEXAS) §
COUNTY OF DALLAS) §
This instrument was acknowledged before me on , 2019, by Craig N. Adams, as Executive

Vice President, for Matador Production Company on behalf of said corporation.

Signature

Name (Print)
My commission expires
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WORKING INTEREST OWNERS
AND/OR LESSEES OF RECORD

OWNER

By:

Print Name

Date:

Acknowledgment in an Individual Capacity

State of )
County of’

]SS)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

DATE

By

Name(s) of Person(s)

(Seal) Signature of Notarial Officer

My commission expires:

Acknowledgment in a Representative Capacity

State of )
County of S

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

DATE

By

Name(s) of Person(s)

as of

Type of authority, e.g., officer, trustee, etc Name of party on behalf of whom instrument was executed

(Seal) Signature of Notarial Officer

My commission expires:
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EXHIBIT A

To Communitization Agreement dated__ July 17 ,2019

Plat of communitized area covering the: Subdivisions E/2 of Section 25 & the E/2 of Section 36 of
Sect._25 & 36, T_23S ,R_28E , NMPM,__Eddy County, NM.

. SHL.

> Tract 1
Section Fee Leases
25 320.00 Acres
Tract 2
State Lease
V0-5364
320.00 Acres
Section

36

BHL
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EXHIBIT B

To Communitization Agreement dated__ July 31 2019 , embracing the
Subdivisions E/2 SE/4 of Section 4 & E/2 E/2 of Section 9
of Section_4&9 T 238 ,R_35E ,NM.P.M,,_ Lea County, NM

Operator of Communitized Area: Matador Production Company

DESCRIPTION OF LEASES COMMITTED

TRACT NO. 1

Lease Serial No.: Fee Leases

Lease Date:

Lease Term:

Lessor:

Original Lessee:

Present Lessee:

Description of Land Committed: Subdivisions__E/2 of Section 25

Sect_25 ,Twp_23S ,Rng_28ENMPM,_Eddy

County, NM

Number of Acres: 320.00
Royalty Rate:

Name and Percent ORRI Owners:

Name and Percent WIOwners:

TRACT NO. 2

Lease Serial No.: V0-5364
Lease Date: 4/1/1971

Lease Term:

Lessor: State of New Mexico

Original Lessee: LD Williams and Glen B. Williams

PresentLessee:  Read & Stevens, Inc

Description of Land Committed: Subdivisions__E/2 of Section 36

Sect 36 ,Twp_238  ,Rng 28E__,NMPM,_Eddy

County, NM

Number of Acres: 320.00
Royalty Rate:
Name and Percent ORRI Owners:

Name and Percent WIOwners:
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Tract numbers Number of Acres Percentage of Interest
Committed in Communitized Area

Tract No.1 320 50.00%

Tract No.2 320 50.00%

Tract No.3

Tract No.4
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